From: Deirdre Moore on behalf of dw.cceh@outlook.com

To: "Esprit, Fabian (MAG)"

Cc: Laeeque, Nadia (MAG); Gagi, Mariam (MAG); OCJ Ottawa; JUS-G-OCJ-Criminal TC-Ottawa; Coyne, William
(MAG); Boyce, Mike (MAG); Savage, Malcolm (MAG); Downey, Doug; "Doody, Michelle"; Tynan, Trevor; Whale,
Jessy; Murphy, Crystal; Cheryl Hess; Charlotte Watson; Katherine Ghadaksaz; John Summers; Susanne Sviergula;
Matt.Peggs@rcmp-grc.gc.ca

Bcc: REDACTED

. 1,539 Days and counting || RE: NOTICE OF ACTION - MOORE, DEIRDRE - DOL: ?

Subject: October 24, 2023 12:40:00 PM

Date: Upcoming Civil Action Malcolm Savage FW THIRD REQUEST FW SECOND REQUEST RE Next Steps RE Statement

Attachments: of Defence - CV-21-87056 BLG-DOCUMENTS FID7910004.msq

Pardon RE SCI Criminal 19-RD18130 Queen v. Deirdre Moore Additional materials for TBST with Justice Hackland
in Virtual C.R. 202 on 20210205 at 930 tomorrow.msa

Still waiting ... FW #FactsMatter FW Date of Submission of 20220524 pre-Sentencing package FW Edited version

of Catherine"s Cover Letter FW How about this FW Dropbox link w Factum ....msa

Thank you for your reply; however, | have a few questions.

1. According to the Ontario Crown Liability and Proceedings Act:

2.

a. S. 15 states that: “A document to be served personally on the Crown in a proceeding to
which it is a party shall be served by leaving a copy of the document with an employee
of the Crown at the Crown Law Office (Civil Law) of the Ministry of the Attorney
General.”

b. S. 18(1) states that “No proceeding that includes a claim for damages may be brought
against the Crown unless, at least 60 days before the commencement of the
proceeding, the claimant serves on the Crown, in accordance with section 15, notice of
the claim containing sufficient particulars to identify the occasion out of which the
claim arose.”

c. S. 18 (2) states that “The Attorney General may require such additional particulars as in
“his or her opinion” are necessary to enable the claim to be investigated.”

d. S. 18 (4) states that “Despite subsection (1), no proceeding that includes a claim for
damages may be brought against the Crown under clause 8 (1) (b) unless the notice
required by subsection (1) is served on the Crown in accordance with section 15 no
later than 10 days after the occurrence of the event out of which the claim arises.”

| first began “giving notice” to MAG over two years ago during convid when personal service
was waived: see evidence and acknowledgement (& games played by MAG admin) at
attachments #1 and #2. As far as | am aware, MAG requires at least 60-days notice ... there is
no cap. Ergo, over 700 days of your being aware of MAG’s tort and crimes should be
sufficient.
Regarding the scandalous “not later than 10 days after the occurrence of the event....”, your
crew keeps re-setting that clock (that coyly circumvents the Statute of Limitations
https://www.canlii.org/en/on/laws/stat/so-2002-c-24-sch-b/latest/s0-2002-c-24-sch-b.html
as your taxpayer-funded, career criminals run rampant. See attachment #3 (or view it online).
As “the event” is 1,539-days-and-counting in duration, the “after” date has yet to be
triggered.
No where in your self-serving legislation is “sufficient particulars” defined. At this point,
pleading ignorance long ago crossed into obstruction of justice, fraud

: evidence of that still takes up too much storage in my whistle-blowing

sites.


mailto:/o=First Organization/ou=Exchange Administrative Group(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=00037FFE20F75F01
mailto:dw.cceh@outlook.com
mailto:Fabian.Esprit@ontario.ca
mailto:Nadia.Laeeque@ontario.ca
mailto:Mariam.Gagi@ontario.ca
mailto:ottawa.criminal@ontario.ca
mailto:Ottawa.OCJ.Criminal.TrialCoordinator@ontario.ca
mailto:William.Coyne@ontario.ca
mailto:William.Coyne@ontario.ca
mailto:Mike.Boyce@ontario.ca
mailto:Malcolm.Savage@ontario.ca
mailto:doug.downey@pc.ola.org
mailto:MDoody@blg.com
mailto:TTynan@blg.com
mailto:JWhale@blg.com
mailto:JWhale@blg.com
mailto:CMurphy@blg.com
mailto:CHess@bellbaker.com
mailto:cwatson@bellbaker.com
mailto:kghadaksaz@bellbaker.com
mailto:JSummers@bellbaker.com
mailto:ssviergula@cavanagh.ca
mailto:ssviergula@cavanagh.ca
mailto:Matt.Peggs@rcmp-grc.gc.ca
mailto:jdiodati@niagarafalls.ca
https://www.canlii.org/en/on/laws/stat/so-2019-c-7-sch-17/latest/so-2019-c-7-sch-17.html
https://www.canlii.org/en/on/laws/stat/so-2002-c-24-sch-b/latest/so-2002-c-24-sch-b.html
http://pfi.rocks/wp-content/uploads/2023/10/20231024-email-to-Ottawa-Criminal-Ottawa-Crown-re-2022-Pre-sentencing-Package-required-for-TPR-motions.pdf

Upcoming Civil Action: Malcolm Savage || FW: THIRD REQUEST || FW: SECOND REQUEST || RE: Next Steps || RE: Statement of Defence - CV-21-87056 [BLG-DOCUMENTS.FID7910004]

		From

		Deirdre Moore

		To

		Gagi, Mariam (MAG)

		Cc

		Laeeque, Nadia (MAG); Franks, Joanne; 'Doody, Michelle'; Savage, Malcolm (MAG); Joseph Addelman; SlolyP@ottawapolice.ca

		Bcc

		alyssa@patriciabrownlawyer.com; Catherine Sullivan

		Recipients

		Mariam.Gagi@ontario.ca; Nadia.Laeeque@ontario.ca; JFranks@blg.com; MDoody@blg.com; Malcolm.Savage@ontario.ca; joe@abgottawa.com; slolyp@ottawapolice.ca; alyssa@patriciabrownlawyer.com; catherinesullivancounselling@gmail.com



Good Morning,

 

Please accept this as my 60-days&#8217; Notice that I will be issuing a Civil Action which will name the Ministry of the Attorney General* as a co-defendant along with Malcolm Savage, Joseph Addelman and a couple of psychiatrists. They conspired to have me found guilty of anything so that they could seek an NCR assessment in order to force psychotropics into me for the benefit of my ex, Jonathan Kiska, which the Syndicate has prevented me from divorcing since 2013.

 

Kindly acknowledge receipt of this Notice and let me know if you require any more details.

 

Thank you

 

PS. I&#8217;ll pick up Mike Boyce, Moiz Karimjee, John Ramsay, Victoria-Lee Stewart and Brian Holowka in a different Claim after my criminal trial; whenever that may be.

 

*Catherine Aitken was the judge which was complicit in this particular stage

 

Andeé / Deirdre

(613) 848-6832

 

Andeé Sea Cae Jak, BBA (alias for Deirdre Ann Moore until she can legally change her name following her divorce)

President, SAQOTU Inc. II President, AdvisorOnTrack Inc.

 

 

 

Making Change Happen! at pfc.rocks!

Coming Soon: a fully functional website with resources and support for victims

 

From: Deirdre Moore 
Sent: Friday, November 5, 2021 9:26 AM
To: Franks, Joanne &lt;JFranks@blg.com&gt;; 'Doody, Michelle' &lt;MDoody@blg.com&gt;; SlolyP@ottawapolice.ca; riversidecourt@rideaufht.ca
Cc: Cheryl Hess &lt;CHess@bellbaker.com&gt;; Katherine Ghadaksaz &lt;kghadaksaz@bellbaker.com&gt;; 'John Summers' &lt;JSummers@bellbaker.com&gt;; Brian Fisher &lt;Brian.Fisher@casott.on.ca&gt;; victoria.dada@casott.on.ca; Raymond, Kelly &lt;Kelly.Raymond@casott.on.ca&gt;; seg@galarneauassoc.com; katherine.kavassalis@ontario.ca; Cedric Nahum &lt;nahum.cyl@rogers.com&gt;; Marjolaine Frenette &lt;admin@cedricnahumlaw.com&gt;; kiradya@ottawapolice.ca; gervaisd@ottawapolice.ca; benoitj@ottawapolice.ca; crossc@ottawapolice.ca; dorionk@ottawapolice.ca; paradiss@ottawapolice.ca; daoustf@ottawapolice.ca; 'diane.deans@ottawa.ca' &lt;diane.deans@ottawa.ca&gt;; jim.watson@ottawa.ca; matt.luloff@ottawa.ca; laura.dudas@ottawa.ca; jan.harder@ottawa.ca; jenna.sudds@ottawa.ca; eli.el-chantiry@ottawa.ca; glen.gower@ottawa.ca; theresa.kavanagh@ottawa.ca; rick.chiarelli@ottawa.ca; keith.egli@ottawa.ca; diane.deans@ottawa.ca; tim.tierney@ottawa.ca; mathieu.fleury@ottawa.ca; rideaurockcliffeward@ottawa.ca; catherine.mckenney@ottawa.ca; jeff.leiper@ottawa.ca; Brockington, Riley &lt;Riley.Brockington@ottawa.ca&gt;; Shawn Menard &lt;capitalward@ottawa.ca&gt;; jean.cloutier@ottawa.ca; stephen.blais@ottawa.ca; george.darouze@ottawa.ca; scott.moffatt@ottawa.ca; carolanne.meehan@ottawa.ca; allan.hubley@ottawa.ca; Gonen Snir &lt;gonen@snirlaw.com&gt;; Joseph Addelman &lt;joe@abgottawa.com&gt;; Franks, Joanne &lt;JFranks@blg.com&gt;; LElliot@blg.com; mark.walters@queensu.ca; pchamp@champlaw.ca; kim.pate@sen.parl.gc.ca
Subject: THIRD REQUEST || FW: SECOND REQUEST || RE: Next Steps || RE: Statement of Defence - CV-21-87056 [BLG-DOCUMENTS.FID7910004]

 

Good morning Ms. Franks, Ms. Doody,

 

I would appreciate a response to my question below.

 

Also know that I did file a police report on Hallowe&#8217;en, albeit without the binder that I had prepared as the clerk behind the glass refused to accept it. Detail are viewable at work-in-progress https://pfc.rocks/mission-2/draining-the-swamp_002/.

 

My question today is:

 

Who is going to tell my gaslit, emotionally-abused-for-years teens that everything they have been told about me from their father, the CAS and the OCL was a lie? A complete fabrication and part of a wicked plan to steal everything that I own and attempt to drive me to suicide so that they would be raised without a loving parent??

 

I suggest skank Dr. Caitlyn Perkins &amp; her predecessor Dr. Judy Chow from the Riverside Court Medical Centre (before you arrest them) as well as a compassionate human being trained in psychology such as social workers Catherine Sullivan and/or Jessica Poloz and/or a competent psychologist such as Dr. Iris Jackson (as opposed to the MANY sociopaths that have fully infested the field of mental health).

 

My CAS appeal is currently scheduled to be heard next Tuesday and my daughter&#8217;s birthday is November 30th. Sean and Cate have not heard my voice in nearly THREE YEARS as the Syndicate executed its wicked plan. When is this Taxpayer-funded Domestic Violence &amp; Child Abuse going to end?

 

Oh, and how long is it going to take for a legitimate, non-career-criminal OPS Investigator to contact me?

 

I look forward to your response.

 

Deirdre Moore

(613) 848-6832

 

Andeé Sea Cae Jak, BBA (alias for Deirdre Ann Moore until she can legally change her name following her divorce)

President, SAQOTU Inc. II President, AdvisorOnTrack Inc.

 

 

 

Making Change Happen! at pfc.rocks!

Coming Soon: a fully functional website with resources and support for victims

 

 

 

 

 

From: Deirdre Moore 
Sent: Monday, October 25, 2021 3:40 PM
To: Franks, Joanne &lt;JFranks@blg.com&gt;
Cc: Cheryl Hess &lt;CHess@bellbaker.com&gt;; Katherine Ghadaksaz &lt;kghadaksaz@bellbaker.com&gt;; 'John Summers' &lt;JSummers@bellbaker.com&gt;; Brian Fisher &lt;Brian.Fisher@casott.on.ca&gt;; victoria.dada@casott.on.ca; Raymond, Kelly &lt;Kelly.Raymond@casott.on.ca&gt;; seg@galarneauassoc.com; katherine.kavassalis@ontario.ca; Cedric Nahum &lt;nahum.cyl@rogers.com&gt;; Marjolaine Frenette &lt;admin@cedricnahumlaw.com&gt;; slolyp@ottawapolice.ca; kiradya@ottawapolice.ca; gervaisd@ottawapolice.ca; benoitj@ottawapolice.ca; crossc@ottawapolice.ca; dorionk@ottawapolice.ca; paradiss@ottawapolice.ca; daoustf@ottawapolice.ca; 'diane.deans@ottawa.ca' &lt;diane.deans@ottawa.ca&gt;; jim.watson@ottawa.ca; matt.luloff@ottawa.ca; laura.dudas@ottawa.ca; jan.harder@ottawa.ca; jenna.sudds@ottawa.ca; eli.el-chantiry@ottawa.ca; glen.gower@ottawa.ca; theresa.kavanagh@ottawa.ca; rick.chiarelli@ottawa.ca; keith.egli@ottawa.ca; diane.deans@ottawa.ca; tim.tierney@ottawa.ca; mathieu.fleury@ottawa.ca; rideaurockcliffeward@ottawa.ca; catherine.mckenney@ottawa.ca; jeff.leiper@ottawa.ca; Brockington, Riley &lt;Riley.Brockington@ottawa.ca&gt;; Shawn Menard &lt;capitalward@ottawa.ca&gt;; jean.cloutier@ottawa.ca; stephen.blais@ottawa.ca; george.darouze@ottawa.ca; scott.moffatt@ottawa.ca; carolanne.meehan@ottawa.ca; allan.hubley@ottawa.ca; Gonen Snir &lt;gonen@snirlaw.com&gt;; Joseph Addelman &lt;joe@abgottawa.com&gt;; Franks, Joanne &lt;JFranks@blg.com&gt;; LElliot@blg.com; mark.walters@queensu.ca; pchamp@champlaw.ca; kim.pate@sen.parl.gc.ca
Subject: SECOND REQUEST || RE: Next Steps || RE: Statement of Defence - CV-21-87056 [BLG-DOCUMENTS.FID7910004]

 

Good afternoon Ms. Franks,

 

I am still awaiting your response to my questions (now, high-lighted in green below) and copied here for your convenience:

 

Unless your client intends to bring a Rule 21 Motion, can we agree on a schedule for the Affidavit of Documents, Discovery Plan etcetera without the taxpayer-funded involvement of the court or would you prefer that a Case Management Conference be scheduled? Even better, why don&#8217;t we meet? I&#8217;ll explain how your client is actively participating in this &#8220;Dispose of a Spouse&#8221; crime ring and we can start cleaning up the disaster that is Ottawa Police Service.

 

Our Discovery Plan is due November 12th: why haven&#8217;t you responded to me yet?

 

I am working on my next police report: it should be ready to be filed on October 31st and, given the fact that it involves well over 100 individuals (even without the gang-stalking scum) that need to be removed from society as soon as possible, I am expecting the Ottawa Police Service to give it the attention it deserves.

 

 

 

Do I need to spend time working on our Discovery Plan or are you going to present a reasonable Offer to Settle?

 

Please be sure to put your answer in writing so that I can post it:

*   here: https://www.instagram.com/ascjak/,

*   here: https://www.instagram.com/deirdre_pfi.rocks/,

*   here: https://twitter.com/CaeJak/status/1452705394875375622?s=20,

*   here: https://twitter.com/temple_surly/status/1452703526057037825?s=20.

 

Thank you and &#8230; have a nice day.

 

Andeé / Deirdre

(613) 848-6832

 

Andeé Sea Cae Jak, BBA (alias for Deirdre Ann Moore until she can legally change her name following her divorce)

President, SAQOTU Inc. II President, AdvisorOnTrack Inc.

 

 

 

Making Change Happen! at pfc.rocks!

Coming Soon: a fully functional website with resources and support for victims

 

From: Deirdre Moore 
Sent: Monday, October 4, 2021 11:27 AM
To: Franks, Joanne &lt;JFranks@blg.com&gt;
Subject: Next Steps || RE: Statement of Defence - CV-21-87056 [BLG-DOCUMENTS.FID7910004]

 

Ms. Doody,

 

As per our conversation this morning, I have received your Statement of Defense which contains many errors of basic fact: for example, your paragraph 13 is ENTIRELY FALSE. Kiska and I were literally ORDERED to co-operate for the best interests of our children and Kiska refused. In fact, he told my kids that I had moved to Texas because I did not want to be their mum anymore! HOW WICKED IS THAT?!?! Imagine how my beautiful 11-year daughter felt hearing that! My beautiful son! Their hearts must have been broken that day. Yet OPS chose to protect the BEAST that is Jonathan Kiska.

 

I HAD to contact him in order to speak with my children. There was no criminal harassment. There was domestic violence and child abuse by Kiska and the CAS, disobey a court order by Kiska, fraud by Kiska, defamatory libel by Kiska and conspiracy to prosecute by Kiska: this in undeniable. Your client&#8217;s officer Alex Kirady KNOWINGLY ignored all of my testimony, ignored the evidence that was on my person upon arrest intentionally and ignored all of the evidence against already scanned into OPS&#8217;s COPLOGIC database. Then, he lied in his police report.

 

Unless your client intends to bring a Rule 21 Motion, can we agree on a schedule for the Affidavit of Documents, Discovery Plan etcetera without the taxpayer-funded involvement of the court or would you prefer that a Case Management Conference be scheduled? Even better, why don&#8217;t we meet? I&#8217;ll explain how your client is actively participating in this &#8220;Dispose of a Spouse&#8221; crime ring and we can start cleaning up the disaster that is Ottawa Police Service.

 

I look forward to your reply.

 

Deirdre Moore

 

PS. I would just like to re-iterate that any Offer to Settle should include the resignation letters of several rogue OPS officers including, but not limited to, Alex Kirady.

 

From: Franks, Joanne &lt;JFranks@blg.com&gt; 
Sent: September 14, 2021 4:18 PM
To: dmoore@pfi.rocks
Subject: Statement of Defence - CV-21-87056 [BLG-DOCUMENTS.FID7910004]

 

On behalf of Michelle Doody, see attached statement of defence in respect of CV-21-87056.  Please confirm receipt of this email.

 

 

 

Joanne Franks

Practice Assistant to Michelle Doody

T  613.237.0234 Ext. 30492 |  JFranks@blg.com

World Exchange Plaza, 100 Queen St., Suite 1300, Ottawa, ON, Canada K1P 1J9

 

BLG  |  Canada&#8217;s Law Firm  

Calgary  |  Montréal  |  Ottawa  |  Toronto  |  Vancouver

blg.com  |  To manage your communication preferences or unsubscribe, please click on blg.com/mypreferences/

 

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

This message is intended only for the named recipients. This message may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. Any dissemination or copying of this message by anyone other than a named recipient is strictly prohibited. If you are not a named recipient or an employee or agent responsible for delivering this message to a named recipient, please notify us immediately, and permanently destroy this message and any copies you may have. Warning: Email may not be secure unless properly encrypted.
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Pardon? || RE: SCJ Criminal 19-RD18130 Queen v. Deirdre Moore || Additional materials for TBST with Justice Hackland in Virtual C.R. 202 on 20210205 at 9:30 tomorrow

		From

		Deirdre Moore

		To

		Gagi, Mariam (MAG)

		Cc

		Laeeque, Nadia (MAG); Mario.Scaccia@ontario.ca; 'booksubmissions@thirdmanrecords.com'; mike@michaelmoore.com; ray.hamlin@hunthamlinridley.com

		Bcc

		jwhite@pfi.rocks

		Recipients

		Mariam.Gagi@ontario.ca; Nadia.Laeeque@ontario.ca; Mario.Scaccia@ontario.ca; booksubmissions@thirdmanrecords.com; mike@michaelmoore.com; ray.hamlin@hunthamlinridley.com; jwhite@pfi.rocks



Why are you only acknowledging receipt of my Notice of the pending Small Claim and not the three (so far) Civil Actions (re-attached for your convenience)?

 

Andeé / Deirdre

(613) 848-6832

 

From: Gagi, Mariam (MAG) &lt;Mariam.Gagi@ontario.ca&gt; 
Sent: Friday, February 5, 2021 10:27 AM
To: Deirdre Moore &lt;dw.cceh@outlook.com&gt;
Cc: Laeeque, Nadia (MAG) &lt;Nadia.Laeeque@ontario.ca&gt;
Subject: RE: SCJ Criminal 19-RD18130 Queen v. Deirdre Moore || Additional materials for TBST with Justice Hackland in Virtual C.R. 202 on 20210205 at 9:30 tomorrow

 

Ms. Moore: 

 

We acknowledge receipt of your notice. 

 

Thank you kindly, 

 

Mariam Gagi 

Articling Student

 

Ministry of the Attorney General

Crown Law Office - Civil

720 Bay Street, 8th Floor, Toronto, ON | M7A 2S9

Cell: (416) 605-4857 

E-mail: mariam.gagi@ontario.ca

 

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This e-mail message, and any attachments, is intended only for the named recipient(s) above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and/or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. Any unauthorized distribution, copying, or disclosure of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, or are not the named recipient(s), please immediately notify the sender and delete this e-mail message. Thank you.

From: Deirdre Moore &lt;dw.cceh@outlook.com&gt; 
Sent: February 4, 2021 4:46 PM
To: Ottawa SCJ TC Office &lt;OttawaSCJ.TC.Office@ontario.ca&gt;; Cloc-Reception (MAG) &lt;Cloc.Reception@ontario.ca&gt;
Cc: Savage, Malcolm (MAG) &lt;Malcolm.Savage@ontario.ca&gt;; Holowka, Brian (MAG) &lt;Brian.Holowka@ontario.ca&gt;; Coyne, William (MAG) &lt;William.Coyne@ontario.ca&gt;; Gagi, Mariam (MAG) &lt;Mariam.Gagi@ontario.ca&gt;; Laeeque, Nadia (MAG) &lt;Nadia.Laeeque@ontario.ca&gt;; Scaccia, Mario (MAG) &lt;Mario.Scaccia@ontario.ca&gt;
Subject: SCJ Criminal 19-RD18130 Queen v. Deirdre Moore || Additional materials for TBST with Justice Hackland in Virtual C.R. 202 on 20210205 at 9:30 tomorrow

 

CAUTION -- EXTERNAL E-MAIL - Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender.

Good afternoon,

 

The Crown was served these materials by e-mail in September 2020: then, they arranged for my re-arrest two days later so that my Application would not be heard. Please forward these materials to Justice Hackland so that he may be aware of the Crown&#8217;s shenanigans and my need to schedule another Application for a Bail Review. (These materials would be easier to view here: http://pfi.rocks/entity/mag/oca-0001/20210129-application-for-a-bail-variation/.) I would like for His Honour to order the Crown to pay for the 20201013 transcript where Mike Boyce argued for FOUR HOURS that I be denied bail. He lost and I was released. Then, the Crown dropped the charges: I cannot even access any so-called &#8220;disclosure&#8221; for its bogus charges! This transcript will cost me over $1,000!!! I already need to pay nearly $700 for a transcript to appeal Judge Mary Fraser&#8217;s illegal 20201211 court orders as evidenced here: http://pfi.rocks/wp-content/uploads/2021/02/000272KJ_20210204_VideoPlus-Transcription-estimate-for-Transcription-of-SCJ-Judge-Mary-Frasers-scandalous-20201110-Summary-Judgment-Motion_651-11_SAQOTU.pdf.

 

Thank you

 

PS. Ministry of the Attorney General: please consider this as your 60-day&#8217;s &#8220;Notice&#8221; that I will be bringing a small claim against you for approximately $5,000 plus costs; the amount that I have paid for multiple transcripts as I endure that which is 161 Eglin Street, Ottawa, Ontario. (Karimjee droning on for 3 hours 20191030, Boyce committing perjury for 4 hours, Savage committing perjury at every hearing, the transcript I am required to purchase in order to appeal Judge Mary Fraser&#8217;s scandalous 20201211 illegal orders, etcetera, etcetera.)

 

Andeé / Deirdre

(613) 848-6832

 

Andeé Sea Cae Jak, BBA (alias for Deirdre Ann Moore until she can legally change her name following her divorce)

President, SAQOTU Inc. II President, AdvisorOnTrack Inc.

 

 

 

Making Change Happen! at pfi.rocks!

Coming Soon: a fully functional website with resources and support for victims

 

THIRD REQUEST || FW: SECOND REQUEST || FW: Civil Action #1 re: Crown Prosecutor Malcolm Savage, Judge Kevin B. Phillips and their 20191108 Anti-Charter gag order.msg

THIRD REQUEST || FW: SECOND REQUEST || FW: Civil Action #1 re: Crown Prosecutor Malcolm Savage, Judge Kevin B. Phillips and their 20191108 Anti-Charter gag order


			From


			Deirdre Moore


			To


			cloc.reception@ontario.ca; Gagi, Mariam (MAG); Laeeque, Nadia (MAG); Mario.Scaccia@ontario.ca


			Cc


			'booksubmissions@thirdmanrecords.com'; Third Man Records <vault@thirdmanrecords.com>; ray.hamlin@hunthamlinridley.com; contact@ndp.ca; Andee Sea Cae Jak


			Recipients


			cloc.reception@ontario.ca; Mariam.Gagi@ontario.ca; Nadia.Laeeque@ontario.ca; Mario.Scaccia@ontario.ca; booksubmissions@thirdmanrecords.com; Third Man Records <vault@thirdmanrecords.com; ray.hamlin@hunthamlinridley.com; contact@ndp.ca; asc.jak@pfi.ROCKS





Would ONE of you answer my question by end of day today?





 





Andeé / Deirdre





(613) 848-6832





 





From: Deirdre Moore <dw.cceh@outlook.com> 
Sent: Thursday, February 4, 2021 4:00 PM
To: cloc.reception@ontario.ca
Cc: Gagi, Mariam (MAG) <Mariam.Gagi@ontario.ca>; Laeeque, Nadia (MAG) <Nadia.Laeeque@ontario.ca>; Gagi, Mariam (MAG) <Mariam.Gagi@ontario.ca>; Ministry of Children, Community and Social Services <MinisterMCCSS@ontario.ca>; 'booksubmissions@thirdmanrecords.com' <booksubmissions@thirdmanrecords.com>; mike@michaelmoore.com; ray.hamlin@hunthamlinridley.com; contact@ndp.ca; Andee Sea Cae Jak <asc.jak@pfi.ROCKS>
Subject: SECOND REQUEST || FW: Civil Action #1 re: Crown Prosecutor Malcolm Savage, Judge Kevin B. Phillips and their 20191108 Anti-Charter gag order





 





As per below, kindly confirm that the Ministry of the Attorney General acknowledges receipt of my “Notice” of a pending Statement of Claim (to be issued by November 8, 2021) which will name your Ministry as a defendant on a $2,020,000 Civil action.





 





Andeé / Deirdre





(613) 848-6832





 





From: Deirdre Moore 
Sent: Thursday, February 4, 2021 12:00 PM
To: cloc.reception@ontario.ca
Cc: Gagi, Mariam (MAG) <Mariam.Gagi@ontario.ca>; Laeeque, Nadia (MAG) <Nadia.Laeeque@ontario.ca>; Mario.Scaccia@ontario.ca; 'booksubmissions@thirdmanrecords.com' <booksubmissions@thirdmanrecords.com>; mike@michaelmoore.com; ray.hamlin@hunthamlinridley.com
Subject: Civil Action #1 re: Crown Prosecutor Malcolm Savage, Judge Kevin B. Phillips and their 20191108 Anti-Charter gag order





 





On November 8, 2019, one of your prosecutors (Malcolm Savage) and one of your judicial officials (Kevin B. Phillips) ignored all of the evidence served/filed by a victim of domestic violence and endorsed an order that violated the Charter of Rights and Freedoms when he has ZERO jurisdiction. A Statement of Claim for $2,020,000—which will be comprised of compensatory, aggravated and punitive damages—will be served upon you as a defendant of this action. Specifics are viewable here: http://pfi.rocks/crown/ at item #12.





 





Is this sufficient information for your “60-days’ Notice?





 





Andeé / Deirdre





(613) 848-6832





 





Andeé Sea Cae Jak, BBA (alias for Deirdre Ann Moore until she can legally change her name following her divorce)





President, SAQOTU Inc. II President, AdvisorOnTrack Inc.





 











 





Making Change Happen! at pfi.rocks!





Coming Soon: a fully functional website with resources and support for victims
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THIRD REQUEST || FW: SECOND REQUEST || FW: Civil Action #2 re: Mary Fraser and SCJ's scandalous 20201211 Custody/Access Order and Restraining Order.msg

THIRD REQUEST || FW: SECOND REQUEST || FW: Civil Action #2 re: Mary Fraser and SCJ's scandalous 20201211 Custody/Access Order and Restraining Order


			From


			Deirdre Moore


			To


			cloc.reception@ontario.ca; Gagi, Mariam (MAG); Laeeque, Nadia (MAG); Mario.Scaccia@ontario.ca


			Cc


			'booksubmissions@thirdmanrecords.com'; Third Man Records <vault@thirdmanrecords.com>; ray.hamlin@hunthamlinridley.com; contact@ndp.ca; Andee Sea Cae Jak


			Recipients


			cloc.reception@ontario.ca; Mariam.Gagi@ontario.ca; Nadia.Laeeque@ontario.ca; Mario.Scaccia@ontario.ca; booksubmissions@thirdmanrecords.com; Third Man Records <vault@thirdmanrecords.com; ray.hamlin@hunthamlinridley.com; contact@ndp.ca; asc.jak@pfi.ROCKS





Would ONE of you answer my question by end of day today?





 





Andeé / Deirdre





(613) 848-6832





 





From: Deirdre Moore <dw.cceh@outlook.com> 
Sent: Thursday, February 4, 2021 4:00 PM
To: cloc.reception@ontario.ca
Cc: Gagi, Mariam (MAG) <Mariam.Gagi@ontario.ca>; Laeeque, Nadia (MAG) <Nadia.Laeeque@ontario.ca>; Gagi, Mariam (MAG) <Mariam.Gagi@ontario.ca>; Ministry of Children, Community and Social Services <MinisterMCCSS@ontario.ca>; 'booksubmissions@thirdmanrecords.com' <booksubmissions@thirdmanrecords.com>; mike@michaelmoore.com; ray.hamlin@hunthamlinridley.com; contact@ndp.ca; Andee Sea Cae Jak <asc.jak@pfi.ROCKS>
Subject: SECOND REQUEST || FW: Civil Action #2 re: Mary Fraser and SCJ's scandalous 20201211 Custody/Access Order and Restraining Order





 





As per below, kindly confirm that the Ministry of the Attorney General acknowledges receipt of my “Notice” (as per below) of a pending Statement of Claim (to be issued by December 12, 2022) which will name your Ministry as a defendant on a $10,000,000 Civil action.





 





Andeé / Deirdre





(613) 848-6832





 





 





From: Deirdre Moore 
Sent: Thursday, February 4, 2021 12:00 PM
To: cloc.reception@ontario.ca
Cc: Gagi, Mariam (MAG) <Mariam.Gagi@ontario.ca>; Laeeque, Nadia (MAG) <Nadia.Laeeque@ontario.ca>; Mario.Scaccia@ontario.ca; 'booksubmissions@thirdmanrecords.com' <booksubmissions@thirdmanrecords.com>; mike@michaelmoore.com; ray.hamlin@hunthamlinridley.com
Subject: Civil Action #2 re: Mary Fraser and SCJ's scandalous 20201211 Custody/Access Order and Restraining Order





 





On December 11, 2020, one of your judiciary officials (Mary Fraser) disobeyed a statute a statute (Courts of Justice Act) and permitted a Summary Judgment to be heard when a victim of severe domestic violence (me) was not served any Form 14C Confirmation. She ignored all of my testimony and evidence* and accepted a Notice of Motion for a restraining order by the “co-respondent” (my provably, wicked ex). Beyond her jurisdiction, she endorsed an order that custody and access be awarded to the abusive parent even though we are still married. Cruelly, she granted a restraining order against me as well. A Statement of Claim for $10,000,000—which will be comprised of compensatory, aggravated and punitive damages—will be served upon you as a defendant of this action. Specifics are viewable here: http://pfi.rocks/entity/cas/sjm/. The illegal court order is viewable here: http://pfi.rocks/wp-content/uploads/2021/01/000257KJ_20201211_FC-19-CP08_Mary-Frasers-Illegal-Custody-and-Access-Order_SAQOTU.pdf and the wicked restraining order is viewable here: http://pfi.rocks/wp-content/uploads/2021/01/000248KJ_202101111_FC-19-CP08_Only-order-in-existence-from-Mary-Frasers-scandalous-20201211-endorsement_SAQOTU.pdf.





 





Is this sufficient information for your “60-days’ Notice?





 





Co-incidentally, your beastly Crown prosecutor, Malcolm Savage, arranged for an unwarranted arrest on 20200920 which not only led to nearly a month’s detention (preventing me from fully preparing for the Summary Judgment) but separated me from all of my possessions; including my computers with all of my evidence. If I did not have the money required to retrieve my belongs from Niagara Falls, I would not have been able to prepare any meaningful materials for the hearing. Furthermore, another of your beastly Crown prosecutors, Mike Boyce, argued hard to convince the court that I should be denied bail. To an insult to injury, the Crown has dropped the bogus 20200920 charge.





 





I have committed zero crimes. I believe that if you cannot, at a minimum, remove your beastly prosecutors and judiciary officials from their positions, then  your Ministry should be declared a terrorist organization and shut down completely.





 





Andeé / Deirdre





(613) 848-6832





 





Andeé Sea Cae Jak, BBA (alias for Deirdre Ann Moore until she can legally change her name following her divorce)





President, SAQOTU Inc. II President, AdvisorOnTrack Inc.





 











 





Making Change Happen! at pfi.rocks!





Coming Soon: a fully functional website with resources and support for victims
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THIRD REQUEST || FW: SECOND REQUEST || FW: Civil Action #3 re: Judge Calum MacLeod's scandalous 20190408 Final Protection Order and restraining AGAINST the loving parent!!!.msg

THIRD REQUEST || FW: SECOND REQUEST || FW: Civil Action #3 re: Judge Calum MacLeod's scandalous 20190408 Final Protection Order and restraining AGAINST the loving parent!!!


			From


			Deirdre Moore


			To


			cloc.reception@ontario.ca; Gagi, Mariam (MAG); Laeeque, Nadia (MAG); Mario.Scaccia@ontario.ca


			Cc


			'booksubmissions@thirdmanrecords.com'; Third Man Records <vault@thirdmanrecords.com>; ray.hamlin@hunthamlinridley.com; contact@ndp.ca; Andee Sea Cae Jak


			Recipients


			cloc.reception@ontario.ca; Mariam.Gagi@ontario.ca; Nadia.Laeeque@ontario.ca; Mario.Scaccia@ontario.ca; booksubmissions@thirdmanrecords.com; Third Man Records <vault@thirdmanrecords.com; ray.hamlin@hunthamlinridley.com; contact@ndp.ca; asc.jak@pfi.ROCKS





Would ONE of you answer my question by end of day today?





 





Andeé / Deirdre





(613) 848-6832





 





From: Deirdre Moore <dw.cceh@outlook.com> 
Sent: Thursday, February 4, 2021 4:00 PM
To: cloc.reception@ontario.ca
Cc: Gagi, Mariam (MAG) <Mariam.Gagi@ontario.ca>; Laeeque, Nadia (MAG) <Nadia.Laeeque@ontario.ca>; Gagi, Mariam (MAG) <Mariam.Gagi@ontario.ca>; 'booksubmissions@thirdmanrecords.com' <booksubmissions@thirdmanrecords.com>; mike@michaelmoore.com; ray.hamlin@hunthamlinridley.com; contact@ndp.ca; Andee Sea Cae Jak <asc.jak@pfi.ROCKS>
Subject: SECOND REQUEST || FW: Civil Action #3 re: Judge Calum MacLeod's scandalous 20190408 Final Protection Order and restraining AGAINST the loving parent!!!





 





As per below, kindly confirm that the Ministry of the Attorney General acknowledges receipt of my “Notice” of a pending Statement of Claim (to be issued by April 8, 2021) which will name your Ministry as a co-defendant on a $10,000,000 Civil action.





 





Andeé / Deirdre





(613) 848-6832





 





From: Deirdre Moore 
Sent: Thursday, February 4, 2021 12:00 PM
To: cloc.reception@ontario.ca
Cc: Gagi, Mariam (MAG) <Mariam.Gagi@ontario.ca>; Laeeque, Nadia (MAG) <Nadia.Laeeque@ontario.ca>; Mario.Scaccia@ontario.ca; 'booksubmissions@thirdmanrecords.com' <booksubmissions@thirdmanrecords.com>; mike@michaelmoore.com; ray.hamlin@hunthamlinridley.com
Subject: Civil Action #3 re: Judge Calum MacLeod's scandalous 20190408 Final Protection Order and restraining AGAINST the loving parent!!!





 





Good evening, 





 





On April 8, 2019, Judge Calum MacLeod’s illegally-heard, illegally-endorsed FINAL protection order against Moore (set-up by Judge J.A. Parfett, Judge Linhares de Sousa and Judge Mark Shelston) was released. I believe that he actually had it all typed up before the hearing because his order stated that I was in default while his endorsement page stated that he denied my request for an adjournment even though I had not received any materials and was in no position to prepare any materials as I was falsely accused/arrested/detained in Quebec three weeks earlier. (I was fully acquitted after the damage had already been done.)





 





His scandalous 20190408 order is viewable here: http://pfi.rocks/wp-content/uploads/2020/10/FC-19-CP08-0-Continuing-Record-Orders_20190408_MacLeod_Order_Final-order-against-Moore_SAQOTU.pdf





His scandalous 20190408 endorsement is viewable here: http://pfi.rocks/wp-content/uploads/2020/10/FC-19-CP08-0-Continuing-Record-Orders_20190408_MacLeod_Endorsement_Refuse-to-let-Moore-adjourn_SAQOTU.pdf.





 





As an aside, and in support of a different claim, the summary notes that I prepared (while unlawfully detained) and faxed to the Crown are viewable here: http://pfi.rocks/wp-content/uploads/2020/06/000047KJ_54-Page-Fax_01_m-Overview-of-offences-committed-to-obtain-20190804-order.pdf and a secondary note that was sent to the Crown regarding tampering with evidence is viewable here: http://pfi.rocks/wp-content/uploads/2020/04/01_w-20190824-Tampering-with-Evidence-original-20190804.pdf.





 





Kindly confirm that [t]his “Notice” is sufficient for me to issue my Statement of Claim on April 5, 2021 which will name your Ministry [as] a co-defendant on a $10,000,000 Civil action.





 





Andeé / Deirdre





(613) 848-6832





 





Andeé Sea Cae Jak, BBA (alias for Deirdre Ann Moore until she can legally change her name following her divorce)





President, SAQOTU Inc. II President, AdvisorOnTrack Inc.





 











 





Making Change Happen! at pfi.rocks!





Coming Soon: a fully functional website with resources and support for victims
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Still waiting ... || FW: #FactsMatter || FW: Date of Submission of 20220524 "pre-Sentencing" package || FW: Edited version of Catherine's Cover Letter || FW: How about this? || FW: Dropbox link w Factum ...

		From

		Deirdre Moore

		To

		OCJ Ottawa; Coyne, William (MAG); Downey, Doug

		Cc

		Vivian Hawe; patricia@patriciabrownlawyer.com; alyssa@patriciabrownlawyer.com; Boyce, Mike (MAG; Savage, Malcolm (MAG; meaghan@dmllp.ca; michael@dmllp.ca; lauren@dmllp.ca; Matt.Peggs@rcmp-grc.gc.ca

		Recipients

		ottawa.criminal@ontario.ca; William.Coyne@ontario.ca; doug.downey@pc.ola.org; vivian@patriciabrownlawyer.com; patricia@patriciabrownlawyer.com; alyssa@patriciabrownlawyer.com; Mike.Boyce@ontario.ca; Malcolm.Savage@ontario.ca; meaghan@dmllp.ca; michael@dmllp.ca; lauren@dmllp.ca; Matt.Peggs@rcmp-grc.gc.ca



It’s been nearly 10 days since I requested information regarding my 2022 “Pre-sentencing Package which I require for multiple purposes including, but not limited to, preparation for several Third-party Records Motions. Are you still committing multiple torts and crimes including, but not limited to, intentionally causing me emotional suffering and mental harm?



 



Whatever could be the cause for your [collective] delay??



 



Deirdre Moore



(613) 848-6832



 



Evidence is now being linked as time permits to https://pfi.rocks/canada and



on Twitter at https://twitter.com/CaeJak/with_replies and Instagram https://www.instagram.com/ascjak/



 



Andeé Sea Cae Jak, BBA (alias for Deirdre Ann Moore until she can legally change her name following her divorce)



President, SAQOTU Inc. II President, AdvisorOnTrack Inc.



 







 



Making Change Happen! at pfi.rocks!



Coming Soon: a fully functional website with resources and support for victims



 



From: Deirdre Moore 
Sent: Monday, October 16, 2023 1:26 PM
To: OCJ Ottawa <ottawa.criminal@ontario.ca>; Coyne, William (MAG) <William.Coyne@ontario.ca>; Downey, Doug <doug.downey@pc.ola.org>
Cc: Vivian Hawe <vivian@patriciabrownlawyer.com>; patricia@patriciabrownlawyer.com; alyssa@patriciabrownlawyer.com; Boyce, Mike (MAG) <Mike.Boyce@ontario.ca>; Savage, Malcolm (MAG) <Malcolm.Savage@ontario.ca>; mmcmahon@daviesbarristers.com; michael@dmllp.ca; lauren@dmllp.ca; Matt.Peggs@rcmp-grc.gc.ca
Subject: #FactsMatter || FW: Date of Submission of 20220524 "pre-Sentencing" package || FW: Edited version of Catherine's Cover Letter || FW: How about this? || FW: Dropbox link w Factum ...
Importance: High



 



Good afternoon, Ottawa Criminal Court!



 



As per below, and to confirm the accuracy of the information about to be received from my former “defence attorney” Alyssa Jervis, would you kindly confirm when my 2022 “pre-sentencing package” was received from her/them by Justice Jonathan Brunet for his consideration?



 



Mr. Coyne? When did the Crown receive its copy?



 



Attempting to ascertain exactly how many of you are responsible for the illegally-obtained, unlawful 20220524 Probation Order is an exercise upon itself. To refresh your memories, the cover letter looked like this and the testimony and evidence to which it referred should have looked like my 31-page Factum WITH the 33 tabs (still stored here). 



 



Mr. Downey? Before I attempt to have you, at a minimum, removed from office, would you mind hiring me as a Crown prosecutor? I promise not to bury exculpatory evidence or let career criminals walk.



 



Thanks so much!



 



DM / AJ



 



PS. Criminal Court? Would you also please respond to my e-mail of nearly four weeks ago regarding the publication ban on file # 20-8684? (see attachment #3)



PPS. BLG? Whatever could have happened to the police report related to publication-banned file # 20-8684 initiated by busted-in-Bowling-Green-Ohio-for-Human-Trafficking-come-bail-house-manager Lorie Fuentes? It didn’t show up in your undated, unsigned, laughable “Affidavit of Documents” served for your vexatious, vexatious Application. Did Doody’s dog eat it? Or, did you assign OPSB’s Sebastien Paradis to the task?



PPPS. To Justice Boxall’s hand-picked Amicus Curiae Meaghan McMahon? You recall commissioning Ms. Sullivan’s first Affidavit in 2021, do you not? Gosh, I remain so confused as to what the role of an Amicus is. After you lied with Savage for the reason why the initial S. 127 charge needed to be dropped, I suppose its simply to ensure the accused remains as duped as possible. Welcome to #Mummygate [insert noun of choice].



 



From: Deirdre Moore 
Sent: Monday, October 16, 2023 10:14 AM
To: alyssa@patriciabrownlawyer.com
Cc: Vivian Hawe <vivian@patriciabrownlawyer.com>; patricia@patriciabrownlawyer.com; ckmayor@chatham-kent.ca; mayoro@citywindsor.ca
Subject: Date of Submission of 20220524 "pre-Sentencing" package || FW: Edited version of Catherine's Cover Letter || FW: How about this? || FW: Dropbox link w Factum || Fwd: FOR FILING-Deirdre Moore and Khaldoon Habib-Allah_CV-21-00086203-0000 -...



 



Good morning Alyssa!



 



I’m about to turn my attention to my $10,000,000 Civil action against the Ministry of the Attorney General*. Would you kindly provide to me the evidence of your submission of my “pre-sentencing package”. (Remember? Sullivan’s Cover Letter (see attachments #1) and my Factum and supporting evidence (see attachment #2), as per your advice as you & the Crown were avoiding a supervised order to reduce risk of another party recognizing your machinations? You know, the “other materials” you suggested we use for my never-plead-guilty/never-found-guilty 20220524 extorted, unlawful Probation Order? The one where you didn’t argue for any absolute discharge or “reduced sentence” and simply agreed with Crown’s Mike Boyce for an additional 3-year sentence for my 100% gaslit teens?



 



Thanks,



 



Deirdre Moore



(613) 848-6832



 



*They’re up right after The Children’s Aid Society of Ottawa! And, just before Bell Baker LLP! 😆  



 



Evidence is now being linked as time permits to https://pfi.rocks/canada and



on Twitter at https://twitter.com/CaeJak/with_replies and Instagram https://www.instagram.com/ascjak/



 



Andeé Sea Cae Jak, BBA (alias for Deirdre Ann Moore until she can legally change her name following her divorce)



President, SAQOTU Inc. II President, AdvisorOnTrack Inc.



 







 



Making Change Happen! at pfi.rocks!



Coming Soon: a fully functional website with resources and support for victims



 



From: Deirdre Moore 
Sent: Tuesday, May 10, 2022 10:05 AM
To: alyssa@patriciabrownlawyer.com
Subject: Edited version of Catherine's Cover Letter || FW: How about this? || FW: Dropbox link w Factum || Fwd: FOR FILING-Deirdre Moore and Khaldoon Habib-Allah_CV-21-00086203-0000 -...



 



Hi Alyssa. Catherine has approved this version which refers to my Factum and supporting materials.



 





001004KJ_20220509_Letter of Support from Catherine Sullivan.pdf

Catherine
Sullivan
Counselling

Services

May 9, 2022

To the Ontario Court of Justice,

Re: Sentencing of Deirdre Moore

My name is Catherine Sullivan and I am a Registered Social Worker. I operate my own private
practice, Catherine Sullivan Counselling Services and I have been working with Deidre Moore since
November 1, 2020.

I understand that Ms. Moore has pled guilty to a charge of Entering a Dwelling in exchange for
receiving a conditional discharge. The condition is that she will not be able to communicate with her
children for another three years. Given that Ms. Moore has already been prevented from having any
communication with her children since 2019, I do not feel this is warranted. It is my opinion that both
Ms. Moore and her children have been through enough—her attached Factum and supporting materials
being just a tip of the iceberg—and that she should be allowed to start having contact with them once
her criminal conditions are removed.

I do not feel that there are grounds to continue to prevent Ms. Moore from communicating with her
children. I would also argue that there were no grounds to prevent her from communicating with them
in the first place. I do not feel that Ms. Moore is suffering from mental illness nor do I feel that she
presents a risk to her children.

Further, I submit that continuing to prevent Ms. Moore from communicating with her children will
cause more harm than good. She has already been prevented from participating in such a significant
part of their lives.

If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Catherine Sullivan, MSW, RSW

Encl. Ms. Moore’s Factum filed with Civil court and supporting documents

E-mail: catherinesullivancounselling@gmail.com

Website: www.catherinesullivancounselling.ca
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Thoughts? FW: Dropbox link w Factum || Fwd: FOR FILING-Deirdre Moore and Khaldoon Habib-Allah_CV-21-00086203-0000 -20220419 Supplemental Affidavit w Exhibits A-G - Plaintiff (Respondent) Deirdre Moore_07-JUN-22 (e-mail 13 of 14).msg

Thoughts? FW: Dropbox link w Factum || Fwd: FOR FILING-Deirdre Moore and Khaldoon Habib-Allah_CV-21-00086203-0000 -20220419 Supplemental Affidavit w Exhibits A-G - Plaintiff (Respondent) Deirdre Moore_07-JUN-22 (e-mail 13 of 14)


			From


			Deirdre Moore


			To


			alyssa@patriciabrownlawyer.com


			Recipients


			alyssa@patriciabrownlawyer.com





Hi Alyssa.


 


Catherine’s cover letter is below in Google Docs link. If you are ok with it, I will ask her to add “Her attached Factum is just the tip of the iceberg on that which they have endured.”


 


Thoughts?


 


Deirdre


 


From: Catherine Sullivan &lt;catherinesullivancounselling@gmail.com&gt; 
Sent: May 9, 2022 5:48 PM
To: Deirdre Moore &lt;dw.cceh@outlook.com&gt;
Subject: Re: Dropbox link w Factum || Fwd: FOR FILING-Deirdre Moore and Khaldoon Habib-Allah_CV-21-00086203-0000 -20220419 Supplemental Affidavit w Exhibits A-G - Plaintiff (Respondent) Deirdre Moore_07-JUN-22 (e-mail 13 of 14)


 


You should have been e-mailed a link.


Here is the link: https://docs.google.com/document/d/1JXWsP9jnDTCohL8RWxrjlrwvfgd4KS5xFcPMnUxUOIY/edit?usp=sharing


 


 


On Mon, May 9, 2022 at 5:26 PM Deirdre Moore &lt;dw.cceh@outlook.com&gt; wrote:


Cool! How do I access it? 


 


From: Catherine Sullivan &lt;catherinesullivancounselling@gmail.com&gt; 
Sent: May 9, 2022 2:05 PM
To: Deirdre Moore &lt;dw.cceh@outlook.com&gt;
Subject: Re: Dropbox link w Factum || Fwd: FOR FILING-Deirdre Moore and Khaldoon Habib-Allah_CV-21-00086203-0000 -20220419 Supplemental Affidavit w Exhibits A-G - Plaintiff (Respondent) Deirdre Moore_07-JUN-22 (e-mail 13 of 14)


 


Just shared letter with you in Google Docs.


 


On Sun, May 8, 2022 at 2:01 PM Deirdre Moore &lt;dw.cceh@outlook.com&gt; wrote:


As discussed. 


 


Thank you!!


Sent from my iPhone 


 


(613) 848-6832


for info &amp; updates visit www.pfi.rocks



Begin forwarded message:


From: Deirdre Moore &lt;dw.cceh@outlook.com&gt;
Date: May 5, 2022 at 4:57:00 PM EDT
To: Kelli Day &lt;kelli@black-law.ca&gt;, Charlotte Watson &lt;cwatson@bellbaker.com&gt;, &quot;Michael D. Swindley&quot; &lt;mswindley@tmlegal.ca&gt;, &quot;Doody, Michelle&quot; &lt;MDoody@blg.com&gt;, Chris Moore &lt;chalmo@istar.ca&gt;, &quot;Ottawa SCJ Courts (MAG)&quot; &lt;ottawa.scj.courts@ontario.ca&gt;
Cc: Susanne Sviergula &lt;SSviergula@cavanagh.ca&gt;, &quot;Watson, Jim (Mayor/Maire)&quot; &lt;jim.watson@ottawa.ca&gt;
Subject: FOR FILING-Deirdre Moore and Khaldoon Habib-Allah_CV-21-00086203-0000 -20220419 Supplemental Affidavit w Exhibits A-G - Plaintiff (Respondent) Deirdre Moore_07-JUN-22 (e-mail 13 of 14)


﻿As per my previous e-mails,

This is my 14th of 14 e-mails.

This e-mail contains only:


 *   Supp Aff w A-G_Plaintiff (responding party)_Deirdre Moore_07-JUN-22


This concludes the re-service/refiling of my Affidavit dated April 19, 2022 and all of my materials due for his hearing.

Kindly confirm receipt of all materials.

All materials for the upcoming Rule 21 Motion are also conveniently filed here: https://www.dropbox.com/sh/vrfsitv24r246to/AACvCuSxK3kJGTCoRkKMFDVsa?dl=0 in case anyone was unable to receive all 14 files.

I will follow up with court staff on what we will be doing with the Motion Record(s) as the endorsement did not match the contents of the transcript nor what I found for Motion rules.

PS. Ms. Sviergula, I still intend to appeal your scandalous Rule 21 Motion and cost award; however, I have been at tad busy and those appeals are not a current priority as my children enter their FOURTH year without my love and protection and my (not Kiska’s or anyone else’s) sentencing hearing is scheduled for May 24th at 9:00 a.m.

Thank you for your patience.

Deirdre Moore
(613) 848-6832

Andeé Sea Cae Jak, BBA (alias for Deirdre Ann Moore until she can legally change her name following her divorce)
President, SAQOTU Inc. II President, AdvisorOnTrack Inc.

[Text, letter  Description automatically generated]

Making Change Happen! at pfi.rocks&lt;pfc.rocks&gt;!
Coming Soon: a fully functional website with resources and support for victims



From: Ottawa SCJ Courts (MAG) &lt;ottawa.scj.courts@ontario.ca&gt;
Sent: May 2, 2022 11:17 AM
To: Deirdre Moore &lt;dw.cceh@outlook.com&gt;
Cc: Kelli Day &lt;kelli@black-law.ca&gt;; Charlotte Watson &lt;cwatson@bellbaker.com&gt;; Michael D. Swindley &lt;mswindley@tmlegal.ca&gt;; Doody, Michelle &lt;MDoody@blg.com&gt;; Chris Moore &lt;chalmo@istar.ca&gt;
Subject: RE: Filing || Re: Evidence || FW: Date of hearing || RE: Not my Motion || RE: FOR FILING-Deirdre Moore and Khaldoon Habib-Allah_CV-21-00086203-0000 -Affidavit - Plaintiff (Respondent) Deirdre Moore_06-JUN-22 || FW: SECOND REQUEST || ...

Ms. Moore,

As per recent directions from Corporate, we are to strongly encourage clients to file everything through the portal. The email is simply used for inquiries. Perhaps the recent change ay have caused you some confusion.

As for your material, please amend it to reflect the date of your hearing, an they should be re-served on opposing parties.

Thank you,

Jocelyn Ballantyne (She/Her/Elle)
Court and Client Representative (Civil Department)
Assessment Coordinator
Court Services Division, Ottawa Courthouse
Services aux tribunaux, Palais de justice d'Ottawa

**Kindly note that as of April 23rd 2022 the deadline to submit the confirmation of motion and confirmation of application have changed to no later than 2p.m. FIVE days before the hearing date.

***CONFIDENTIAL COMMUNICATION***
This e-mail may contain confidential or privileged information. This e-mail is intended only for the addressee named above. If you are not the named addressee, or the person responsible for delivering this e-mail to the named addressee, please notify the sender immediately, delete or destroy all copies of this e-mail and do not disclose the contents of this e-mail to any other person.





From: Deirdre Moore &lt;dw.cceh@outlook.com&lt;mailto:dw.cceh@outlook.com&gt;&gt;
Sent: April 25, 2022 1:46 PM
To: Ottawa SCJ Courts (MAG) &lt;ottawa.scj.courts@ontario.ca&lt;mailto:ottawa.scj.courts@ontario.ca&gt;&gt;
Cc: Kelli Day &lt;kelli@black-law.ca&lt;mailto:kelli@black-law.ca&gt;&gt;; Charlotte Watson &lt;cwatson@bellbaker.com&lt;mailto:cwatson@bellbaker.com&gt;&gt;; Michael D. Swindley &lt;mswindley@tmlegal.ca&lt;mailto:mswindley@tmlegal.ca&gt;&gt;; Doody, Michelle &lt;MDoody@blg.com&lt;mailto:MDoody@blg.com&gt;&gt;; Chris Moore &lt;chalmo@istar.ca&lt;mailto:chalmo@istar.ca&gt;&gt;
Subject: Filing || Re: Evidence || FW: Date of hearing || RE: Not my Motion || RE: FOR FILING-Deirdre Moore and Khaldoon Habib-Allah_CV-21-00086203-0000 -Affidavit - Plaintiff (Respondent) Deirdre Moore_06-JUN-22 || FW: SECOND REQUEST || ...

Good afternoon,

Regarding the filing of my materials: there is nothing that indicates I am required to file them through any portal. I filed them as I always have … by e-mail. Filing them for public viewing could be considered a violation of an OCJ Release Order when I link, for example, a CYFSA endorsement to demonstrate the wicked and illegal machinations of Kiska and some of his other accomplices in my upcoming Factum.

As the date on my materials reflected the date in His Honour’s endorsement, which you are confirming was incorrect, would you like me to re-serve &amp; re-file these materials by e-mail or will you simply change the filename to 07-JUN-22?

To defendants other than Kelli Day: any consent yet?

Deirdre Moore

Sent from my iPhone

(613) 848-6832
for info &amp; updates visit www.pfi.rocks&lt;https://nam12.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.pfi.rocks%2F&amp;data=05%7C01%7C%7Cdb9875396d284b98aa1008da2c4ed4b6%7C84df9e7fe9f640afb435aaaaaaaaaaaa%7C1%7C0%7C637871014360250926%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&amp;sdata=ZheprcuElG2vfahEZhAtEoqh0%2B7Pj7m9t7EfvCJ6%2F2E%3D&amp;reserved=0&gt;

On Apr 25, 2022, at 10:00 AM, Ottawa SCJ Courts (MAG) &lt;ottawa.scj.courts@ontario.ca&lt;mailto:ottawa.scj.courts@ontario.ca&gt;&gt; wrote:
﻿
Good morning,

In the courts calendar this motion is scheduled for Tuesday June 7th 2022.

Thanks,
Amanda Arndt (she/her)

Court &amp; Client Representative
Court Services Division, Ottawa Courthouse
Ministry of the Attorney General
161 Elgin Street, 2nd Floor
Ottawa, Ontario K2P 2K1

**Kindly note that as of April 23rd 2022 the deadline to submit the confirmation of motion and confirmation of application have changed to no later than 2p.m. FIVE days before the hearing date.



From: Deirdre Moore &lt;dw.cceh@outlook.com&lt;mailto:dw.cceh@outlook.com&gt;&gt;
Sent: April 23, 2022 9:35 AM
To: Ottawa SCJ Courts (MAG) &lt;ottawa.scj.courts@ontario.ca&lt;mailto:ottawa.scj.courts@ontario.ca&gt;&gt;
Cc: Kelli Day &lt;kelli@black-law.ca&lt;mailto:kelli@black-law.ca&gt;&gt;; Charlotte Watson &lt;cwatson@bellbaker.com&lt;mailto:cwatson@bellbaker.com&gt;&gt;; Michael D. Swindley &lt;mswindley@tmlegal.ca&lt;mailto:mswindley@tmlegal.ca&gt;&gt;; 'Doody, Michelle' &lt;MDoody@blg.com&lt;mailto:MDoody@blg.com&gt;&gt;; Chris Moore &lt;chalmo@istar.ca&lt;mailto:chalmo@istar.ca&gt;&gt;; Michael Cassone &lt;mcassone@harrisonpensa.com&lt;mailto:mcassone@harrisonpensa.com&gt;&gt;; Tardif, Anne &lt;anne.tardif@gowlingwlg.com&lt;mailto:anne.tardif@gowlingwlg.com&gt;&gt;; Guay-Racine, Francois &lt;Francois.Guay-Racine@gowlingwlg.com&lt;mailto:Francois.Guay-Racine@gowlingwlg.com&gt;&gt;; Susanne Sviergula &lt;ssviergula@cavanagh.ca&lt;mailto:ssviergula@cavanagh.ca&gt;&gt;
Subject: Evidence || FW: Date of hearing || RE: Not my Motion || RE: FOR FILING-Deirdre Moore and Khaldoon Habib-Allah_CV-21-00086203-0000 -Affidavit - Plaintiff (Respondent) Deirdre Moore_06-JUN-22 || FW: SECOND REQUEST || ...

CAUTION -- EXTERNAL E-MAIL - Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender.
Hello again Ottawa Courthouse,

I just wanted to provide evidence of my statements made below. As per 20220308 Transcript (attachment #3):

 1.  originally, Justice S. Kershman decided that the Motion would be heard on June 7th, 2022—see page 18, paragraph 30
 2.  His Honour also decided that there would not be any Reply Factums to my Reply Factum—see page 19, paras. 20-30

However, His Honour’s endorsement dated 20220328 (see Attachment #1) stated that the matter would be heard on June 6th and the moving parties’ “Reply Factums” were due on May 19th.

It’s a good thing that I was not so over-whelmed by the crimes being committed legal bullying being simultaneously executed by co-defendant Kiska’s other accomplices to not have checked the date of the hearing in the endorsement; else, I could have missed it completely much like Mr. Cassone’s mystery civil action which resulted in a writ against me.

In lieu of above, kindly confirm the date and time of the hearing.
Also, does the SCJ have an accounting office where I can submit my expenses for obtaining this costly transcript?

Thank you.

Deirdre Moore

To those bcc’d: See? And, thus far, Ottawa Police Services has refused to permit me to speak to an investigator about any of it regardless of how I attempt to submit a report. RCMP (in Ontario) insists I go through OPS. Convenient, huh?

[image004.jpg]

From: Deirdre Moore
Sent: April 22, 2022 12:21 PM
To: 'Ottawa SCJ Courts (MAG)' &lt;ottawa.scj.courts@ontario.ca&lt;mailto:ottawa.scj.courts@ontario.ca&gt;&gt;
Cc: Kelli Day &lt;kelli@black-law.ca&lt;mailto:kelli@black-law.ca&gt;&gt;; Charlotte Watson &lt;cwatson@bellbaker.com&lt;mailto:cwatson@bellbaker.com&gt;&gt;; Michael D. Swindley &lt;mswindley@tmlegal.ca&lt;mailto:mswindley@tmlegal.ca&gt;&gt;; 'Doody, Michelle' &lt;MDoody@blg.com&lt;mailto:MDoody@blg.com&gt;&gt;; Chris Moore &lt;chalmo@istar.ca&lt;mailto:chalmo@istar.ca&gt;&gt;; Michael Cassone &lt;mcassone@harrisonpensa.com&lt;mailto:mcassone@harrisonpensa.com&gt;&gt;; Tardif, Anne &lt;anne.tardif@gowlingwlg.com&lt;mailto:anne.tardif@gowlingwlg.com&gt;&gt;; Guay-Racine, Francois &lt;Francois.Guay-Racine@gowlingwlg.com&lt;mailto:Francois.Guay-Racine@gowlingwlg.com&gt;&gt;; Susanne Sviergula &lt;ssviergula@cavanagh.ca&lt;mailto:ssviergula@cavanagh.ca&gt;&gt;
Subject: Date of hearing || RE: Not my Motion || RE: FOR FILING-Deirdre Moore and Khaldoon Habib-Allah_CV-21-00086203-0000 -Affidavit - Plaintiff (Respondent) Deirdre Moore_06-JUN-22 || FW: SECOND REQUEST || FW: Draft SUPPLEMENTAL Affidavit to correct ...

Good afternoon,

As per the attached endorsement, the matter is scheduled to be heard on June 6, 2022 at 10:00 for a half day session (though, I had thought we had agreed on June 7th—I am indifferent).

I have only received consent for late filing from one of the defendants so far—not surprising, as thieves prefer not to be sued—so that could be another “issue” that will require resolution.

(If only they had scheduled/filed their original Motions and materials properly in the first instance, all of this hassle could have been avoided.)

Finally, regarding the June 6th hearing, just a head’s up: I am up against another of Kiska’s accomplices (Malcolm Savage of the Crown Attorney’s Office) in the Ontario Court of Justice on May 24th. If for some reason the plea deal does not result in a conditional discharge as agreed upon—or an absolute discharge, as expected (due to the mountains of evidence against complainant, co-defendant, impossible-to-divorce Kiska)—then, I may need to seek a further adjournment until released from yet another anti-Charter detention. Please advise His Honour of this so that the hearing does not proceed without me to my detriment as evidently was the case with Mr. Cassone’s lawsuit of which I was not informed. (see attachment #2)

Thank you for your patience.

Deirdre Moore

To lawyers for El-Rayes, Allah, Kiska &amp; OPSB: any news on consent yet?

From: Ottawa SCJ Courts (MAG) &lt;ottawa.scj.courts@ontario.ca&lt;mailto:ottawa.scj.courts@ontario.ca&gt;&gt;
Sent: April 22, 2022 10:59 AM
To: Deirdre Moore &lt;dw.cceh@outlook.com&lt;mailto:dw.cceh@outlook.com&gt;&gt;
Cc: Kelli Day &lt;kelli@black-law.ca&lt;mailto:kelli@black-law.ca&gt;&gt;; Charlotte Watson &lt;cwatson@bellbaker.com&lt;mailto:cwatson@bellbaker.com&gt;&gt;; Michael D. Swindley &lt;mswindley@tmlegal.ca&lt;mailto:mswindley@tmlegal.ca&gt;&gt;; 'Doody, Michelle' &lt;MDoody@blg.com&lt;mailto:MDoody@blg.com&gt;&gt;; Michael Cassone &lt;mcassone@harrisonpensa.com&lt;mailto:mcassone@harrisonpensa.com&gt;&gt;; Tardif, Anne &lt;anne.tardif@gowlingwlg.com&lt;mailto:anne.tardif@gowlingwlg.com&gt;&gt;; Guay-Racine, Francois &lt;Francois.Guay-Racine@gowlingwlg.com&lt;mailto:Francois.Guay-Racine@gowlingwlg.com&gt;&gt;; Susanne Sviergula &lt;ssviergula@cavanagh.ca&lt;mailto:ssviergula@cavanagh.ca&gt;&gt;
Subject: RE: Not my Motion || RE: FOR FILING-Deirdre Moore and Khaldoon Habib-Allah_CV-21-00086203-0000 -Affidavit - Plaintiff (Respondent) Deirdre Moore_06-JUN-22 || FW: SECOND REQUEST || FW: Draft SUPPLEMENTAL Affidavit to correct ...

Good morning Ms. Moore,

Can you please confirm the date of the hearing that these materials are being used for?

Thank you,

Jocelyn Ballantyne (She/Her/Elle)
Court and Client Representative (Civil Department)
Assessment Coordinator
Court Services Division, Ottawa Courthouse
Services aux tribunaux, Palais de justice d'Ottawa

**Kindly note that as of April 23rd 2022 the deadline to submit the confirmation of motion and confirmation of application have changed to no later than 2p.m. FIVE days before the hearing date.

***CONFIDENTIAL COMMUNICATION***
This e-mail may contain confidential or privileged information. This e-mail is intended only for the addressee named above. If you are not the named addressee, or the person responsible for delivering this e-mail to the named addressee, please notify the sender immediately, delete or destroy all copies of this e-mail and do not disclose the contents of this e-mail to any other person.





From: Deirdre Moore &lt;dw.cceh@outlook.com&lt;mailto:dw.cceh@outlook.com&gt;&gt;
Sent: April 21, 2022 12:22 PM
To: Ottawa SCJ Courts (MAG) &lt;ottawa.scj.courts@ontario.ca&lt;mailto:ottawa.scj.courts@ontario.ca&gt;&gt;
Cc: Kelli Day &lt;kelli@black-law.ca&lt;mailto:kelli@black-law.ca&gt;&gt;; Charlotte Watson &lt;cwatson@bellbaker.com&lt;mailto:cwatson@bellbaker.com&gt;&gt;; Michael D. Swindley &lt;mswindley@tmlegal.ca&lt;mailto:mswindley@tmlegal.ca&gt;&gt;; 'Doody, Michelle' &lt;MDoody@blg.com&lt;mailto:MDoody@blg.com&gt;&gt;; Michael Cassone &lt;mcassone@harrisonpensa.com&lt;mailto:mcassone@harrisonpensa.com&gt;&gt;; Tardif, Anne &lt;anne.tardif@gowlingwlg.com&lt;mailto:anne.tardif@gowlingwlg.com&gt;&gt;; Guay-Racine, Francois &lt;Francois.Guay-Racine@gowlingwlg.com&lt;mailto:Francois.Guay-Racine@gowlingwlg.com&gt;&gt;; Susanne Sviergula &lt;ssviergula@cavanagh.ca&lt;mailto:ssviergula@cavanagh.ca&gt;&gt;
Subject: Not my Motion || RE: FOR FILING-Deirdre Moore and Khaldoon Habib-Allah_CV-21-00086203-0000 -Affidavit - Plaintiff (Respondent) Deirdre Moore_06-JUN-22 || FW: SECOND REQUEST || FW: Draft SUPPLEMENTAL Affidavit to correct ...

CAUTION -- EXTERNAL E-MAIL - Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender.
Thank you; however, I am not filing any of those materials: this is not my Motion; despite the wording of the endorsement—attached for your convenience. I am responding with Affidavits, a Factum, a compendium and perhaps the combined Motion Record that was agreed upon during the March 8th hearing (transcript will be available shortly).

Accordingly, there does not seem to be any need for me to use said portal. Did the defendants file their Notices of Motion in this portal?

Deirdre Moore
PS. The illustration for the local crime syndicate has been revised [cid:image002.jpg@01D85E16.27D399E0]

From: Ottawa SCJ Courts (MAG) &lt;ottawa.scj.courts@ontario.ca&lt;mailto:ottawa.scj.courts@ontario.ca&gt;&gt;
Sent: April 21, 2022 11:41 AM
To: Deirdre Moore &lt;dw.cceh@outlook.com&lt;mailto:dw.cceh@outlook.com&gt;&gt;
Cc: Kelli Day &lt;kelli@black-law.ca&lt;mailto:kelli@black-law.ca&gt;&gt;; Charlotte Watson &lt;cwatson@bellbaker.com&lt;mailto:cwatson@bellbaker.com&gt;&gt;; Michael D. Swindley &lt;mswindley@tmlegal.ca&lt;mailto:mswindley@tmlegal.ca&gt;&gt;; 'Doody, Michelle' &lt;MDoody@blg.com&lt;mailto:MDoody@blg.com&gt;&gt;; Michael Cassone &lt;mcassone@harrisonpensa.com&lt;mailto:mcassone@harrisonpensa.com&gt;&gt;; Tardif, Anne &lt;anne.tardif@gowlingwlg.com&lt;mailto:anne.tardif@gowlingwlg.com&gt;&gt;; Guay-Racine, Francois &lt;Francois.Guay-Racine@gowlingwlg.com&lt;mailto:Francois.Guay-Racine@gowlingwlg.com&gt;&gt;; Susanne Sviergula &lt;ssviergula@cavanagh.ca&lt;mailto:ssviergula@cavanagh.ca&gt;&gt;
Subject: RE: FOR FILING-Deirdre Moore and Khaldoon Habib-Allah_CV-21-00086203-0000 -Affidavit - Plaintiff (Respondent) Deirdre Moore_06-JUN-22 || FW: SECOND REQUEST || FW: Draft SUPPLEMENTAL Affidavit to correct ...

Good morning,

As per the directions, all filing is to go through the portal unless otherwise specified. The email is for civil inquiries as the portal is specifically used for filing purposes.


… file the following materials using the Civil Case Documents Online portal:

•                     • a motion or application record;

•                     • an affidavit of service or proof that the motion or application is unopposed or on consent, or that the parties have agreed that it should be heard in writing;

•                     • a Short Civil Endorsement Form in Word format indicating the short title of proceedings, court file number, counsel, and relief sought;

•                     • if necessary, a written argument, not more than ten pages, double-spaced;

•                     • if costs are sought, a costs outline, not exceeding three pages, double-spaced, to which a draft bill of costs and other relevant documents may be attached; and

•                     • a draft order in Word format.



Thank you,

Jocelyn Ballantyne (She/Her/Elle)
Court and Client Representative (Civil Department)
Assessment Coordinator
Court Services Division, Ottawa Courthouse
Services aux tribunaux, Palais de justice d'Ottawa

**Kindly note that as of April 23rd 2022 the deadline to submit the confirmation of motion and confirmation of application have changed to no later than 2p.m. FIVE days before the hearing date.

***CONFIDENTIAL COMMUNICATION***
This e-mail may contain confidential or privileged information. This e-mail is intended only for the addressee named above. If you are not the named addressee, or the person responsible for delivering this e-mail to the named addressee, please notify the sender immediately, delete or destroy all copies of this e-mail and do not disclose the contents of this e-mail to any other person.









From: Deirdre Moore &lt;dw.cceh@outlook.com&lt;mailto:dw.cceh@outlook.com&gt;&gt;
Sent: April 21, 2022 9:29 AM
To: Ottawa SCJ Courts (MAG) &lt;ottawa.scj.courts@ontario.ca&lt;mailto:ottawa.scj.courts@ontario.ca&gt;&gt;
Cc: Kelli Day &lt;kelli@black-law.ca&lt;mailto:kelli@black-law.ca&gt;&gt;; Charlotte Watson &lt;cwatson@bellbaker.com&lt;mailto:cwatson@bellbaker.com&gt;&gt;; Michael D. Swindley &lt;mswindley@tmlegal.ca&lt;mailto:mswindley@tmlegal.ca&gt;&gt;; 'Doody, Michelle' &lt;MDoody@blg.com&lt;mailto:MDoody@blg.com&gt;&gt;; Michael Cassone &lt;mcassone@harrisonpensa.com&lt;mailto:mcassone@harrisonpensa.com&gt;&gt;; Tardif, Anne &lt;anne.tardif@gowlingwlg.com&lt;mailto:anne.tardif@gowlingwlg.com&gt;&gt;; Guay-Racine, Francois &lt;Francois.Guay-Racine@gowlingwlg.com&lt;mailto:Francois.Guay-Racine@gowlingwlg.com&gt;&gt;; Susanne Sviergula &lt;ssviergula@cavanagh.ca&lt;mailto:ssviergula@cavanagh.ca&gt;&gt;
Subject: RE: FOR FILING-Deirdre Moore and Khaldoon Habib-Allah_CV-21-00086203-0000 -Affidavit - Plaintiff (Respondent) Deirdre Moore_06-JUN-22 || FW: SECOND REQUEST || FW: Draft SUPPLEMENTAL Affidavit to correct ...

CAUTION -- EXTERNAL E-MAIL - Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender.
Good Morning!

Would someone please clarify? As per your portal’s Terms of Use (viewable here on page two: https://www.justiceservices.jus.gov.on.ca/MyAccount/resources/pdf/TermsofUseCivil.pdf?ver=20220314&lt;https://nam12.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.justiceservices.jus.gov.on.ca%2FMyAccount%2Fresources%2Fpdf%2FTermsofUseCivil.pdf%3Fver%3D20220314&amp;data=05%7C01%7C%7Cdb9875396d284b98aa1008da2c4ed4b6%7C84df9e7fe9f640afb435aaaaaaaaaaaa%7C1%7C0%7C637871014360250926%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&amp;sdata=Q1UKTSpWcJOpd%2ByUGNMvek2%2B1IWKzJEi4SblxdJWcx0%3D&amp;reserved=0&gt;)

“Your use of the Portal is voluntary
The use of the Portal is not required to file the documents with the court in a civil proceeding. As a result, your use of the Portal is voluntary. You may choose not to use the Portal, to stop using the Portal, or to deactivate your JSO account at any time. If you decide not to use or to stop using the Portal, or if your access to the Portal is suspended or discontinued for any reason, you may file a document with the court by attending at the courthouse in person or by mailing your document to the court where the court rules permit. Consult the list of Court Addresses for contact information.”

Why is the court advising me to “… submit all material through the portal with the appropriate consent to validate late filing” (as per below) when this is not a legislative requirement?

I realize that not all who participate in organized stalking &amp; harassment do so for pleasure or profit; some are extorted or otherwise coerced. Regardless, I would appreciate an answer: what was the purpose of the court’s misguidance in this case and at whose instruction?

Thank you.

Deirdre Moore

To those bcc’d: See? The entire building should be converted into a museum or, perhaps a children’s art gallery might be nice. The Taxpayer-funded Domestic Violence &amp; Child Abuse is out of control. (I think I’ll need a larger oval for my illustration: 8 ½ x 14 LEGAL PAPER should work! LOL)
[image006.jpg]

From: Ottawa SCJ Courts (MAG) &lt;ottawa.scj.courts@ontario.ca&lt;mailto:ottawa.scj.courts@ontario.ca&gt;&gt;
Sent: April 20, 2022 12:02 PM
To: Deirdre Moore &lt;dw.cceh@outlook.com&lt;mailto:dw.cceh@outlook.com&gt;&gt;; Kelli Day &lt;kelli@black-law.ca&lt;mailto:kelli@black-law.ca&gt;&gt;; Charlotte Watson &lt;cwatson@bellbaker.com&lt;mailto:cwatson@bellbaker.com&gt;&gt;; Michael D. Swindley &lt;mswindley@tmlegal.ca&lt;mailto:mswindley@tmlegal.ca&gt;&gt;; 'Doody, Michelle' &lt;MDoody@blg.com&lt;mailto:MDoody@blg.com&gt;&gt;
Cc: Michael Cassone &lt;mcassone@harrisonpensa.com&lt;mailto:mcassone@harrisonpensa.com&gt;&gt;; Tardif, Anne &lt;anne.tardif@gowlingwlg.com&lt;mailto:anne.tardif@gowlingwlg.com&gt;&gt;; Guay-Racine, Francois &lt;Francois.Guay-Racine@gowlingwlg.com&lt;mailto:Francois.Guay-Racine@gowlingwlg.com&gt;&gt;; Susanne Sviergula &lt;ssviergula@cavanagh.ca&lt;mailto:ssviergula@cavanagh.ca&gt;&gt;
Subject: RE: FOR FILING-Deirdre Moore and Khaldoon Habib-Allah_CV-21-00086203-0000 -Affidavit - Plaintiff (Respondent) Deirdre Moore_06-JUN-22 || FW: SECOND REQUEST || FW: Draft SUPPLEMENTAL Affidavit to correct ...

Good morning,

Perfect. Upon consent from all parties, your material should properly be filed. The portal I am referring to is the One-Key online civil filing system. This is the system we use for all online submissions.

In regards to the possibility of no consent, you will have to decide the best route for you. As I cannot provide directions on how to proceed, you will be required to choose the best decision for yourself.

I anticipate this is sufficient. Please let me know if you require anything further.

Thank you,

Jocelyn Ballantyne (She/Her/Elle)
Court and Client Representative (Civil Department)
Assessment Coordinator
Court Services Division, Ottawa Courthouse
Services aux tribunaux, Palais de justice d'Ottawa

**Kindly note that as of April 23rd 2022 the deadline to submit the confirmation of motion and confirmation of application have changed to no later than 2p.m. FIVE days before the hearing date.

***CONFIDENTIAL COMMUNICATION***
This e-mail may contain confidential or privileged information. This e-mail is intended only for the addressee named above. If you are not the named addressee, or the person responsible for delivering this e-mail to the named addressee, please notify the sender immediately, delete or destroy all copies of this e-mail and do not disclose the contents of this e-mail to any other person.





From: Deirdre Moore &lt;dw.cceh@outlook.com&lt;mailto:dw.cceh@outlook.com&gt;&gt;
Sent: April 20, 2022 11:48 AM
To: Ottawa SCJ Courts (MAG) &lt;ottawa.scj.courts@ontario.ca&lt;mailto:ottawa.scj.courts@ontario.ca&gt;&gt;; Kelli Day &lt;kelli@black-law.ca&lt;mailto:kelli@black-law.ca&gt;&gt;; Charlotte Watson &lt;cwatson@bellbaker.com&lt;mailto:cwatson@bellbaker.com&gt;&gt;; Michael D. Swindley &lt;mswindley@tmlegal.ca&lt;mailto:mswindley@tmlegal.ca&gt;&gt;; 'Doody, Michelle' &lt;MDoody@blg.com&lt;mailto:MDoody@blg.com&gt;&gt;
Cc: Michael Cassone &lt;mcassone@harrisonpensa.com&lt;mailto:mcassone@harrisonpensa.com&gt;&gt;; Tardif, Anne &lt;anne.tardif@gowlingwlg.com&lt;mailto:anne.tardif@gowlingwlg.com&gt;&gt;; Guay-Racine, Francois &lt;Francois.Guay-Racine@gowlingwlg.com&lt;mailto:Francois.Guay-Racine@gowlingwlg.com&gt;&gt;; Susanne Sviergula &lt;ssviergula@cavanagh.ca&lt;mailto:ssviergula@cavanagh.ca&gt;&gt;
Subject: RE: FOR FILING-Deirdre Moore and Khaldoon Habib-Allah_CV-21-00086203-0000 -Affidavit - Plaintiff (Respondent) Deirdre Moore_06-JUN-22 || FW: SECOND REQUEST || FW: Draft SUPPLEMENTAL Affidavit to correct ...

CAUTION -- EXTERNAL E-MAIL - Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender.
Thank you for your e-mail.

I shall seek consent from each of the parties for my Supplemental Affidavit. I will also be seeking consent to re-serve/re-file a revised “Ex P-U Only_Plaintiff …” (see attached) as just this morning I realized that the page which indicates Exhibit R was commissioned missed the scan and, therefore, is not properly before the court as evidence. (It’s an important one as it indicates that the defendant’s lawyer lied to the judge and the judge, at a minimum, showed bias to defendant with a ridiculous, multi-pronged stay order and an award of costs.)

Also:

 1.  What portal? Please provide instructions. Are you folks finally using Caselines for Civil now?
 2.  If they do not consent, shall I bring a Motion or would you prefer me to seek leave of the court:

    *   In advance of the hearing or
    *   Day of the hearing?

Finally, any idea why the defendants were ordered to respond to my responding materials when they stated on March 8th that there would be no need? That seems a tad anti-Rule-ish too, no? I mean, after all, it’s their Motion materials for which I sought the adjournment in order to properly respond. Now, I won’t be able to respond at all.

Deirdre Moore

PS. It’s fascinating how Kiska’s Bell Baker LLP lawyers and the Children’s Aid Society can late serve/file materials without consent or leave of the court in order to obtain child-abusing restraining orders against me and illegal custody/access orders while I need to follow the Rules.

From: Ottawa SCJ Courts (MAG) &lt;ottawa.scj.courts@ontario.ca&lt;mailto:ottawa.scj.courts@ontario.ca&gt;&gt;
Sent: April 20, 2022 10:07 AM
To: Deirdre Moore &lt;dw.cceh@outlook.com&lt;mailto:dw.cceh@outlook.com&gt;&gt;; Kelli Day &lt;kelli@black-law.ca&lt;mailto:kelli@black-law.ca&gt;&gt;; Charlotte Watson &lt;cwatson@bellbaker.com&lt;mailto:cwatson@bellbaker.com&gt;&gt;; Michael D. Swindley &lt;mswindley@tmlegal.ca&lt;mailto:mswindley@tmlegal.ca&gt;&gt;; 'Doody, Michelle' &lt;MDoody@blg.com&lt;mailto:MDoody@blg.com&gt;&gt;
Cc: Michael Cassone &lt;mcassone@harrisonpensa.com&lt;mailto:mcassone@harrisonpensa.com&gt;&gt;; Tardif, Anne &lt;anne.tardif@gowlingwlg.com&lt;mailto:anne.tardif@gowlingwlg.com&gt;&gt;; Guay-Racine, Francois &lt;Francois.Guay-Racine@gowlingwlg.com&lt;mailto:Francois.Guay-Racine@gowlingwlg.com&gt;&gt;
Subject: RE: FOR FILING-Deirdre Moore and Khaldoon Habib-Allah_CV-21-00086203-0000 -Affidavit - Plaintiff (Respondent) Deirdre Moore_06-JUN-22 || FW: SECOND REQUEST || FW: Draft SUPPLEMENTAL Affidavit to correct ...

Good morning,

My apologies for the delay in response. In order to have late filing, you will require consent from all parties. I kindly ask that you submit all material through the portal with the appropriate consent to validate late filing.

Thank you,

Jocelyn Ballantyne (She/Her/Elle)
Court and Client Representative (Civil Department)
Assessment Coordinator
Court Services Division, Ottawa Courthouse
Services aux tribunaux, Palais de justice d'Ottawa

**Kindly note that as of April 23rd 2022 the deadline to submit the confirmation of motion and confirmation of application have changed to no later than 2p.m. FIVE days before the hearing date.

***CONFIDENTIAL COMMUNICATION***
This e-mail may contain confidential or privileged information. This e-mail is intended only for the addressee named above. If you are not the named addressee, or the person responsible for delivering this e-mail to the named addressee, please notify the sender immediately, delete or destroy all copies of this e-mail and do not disclose the contents of this e-mail to any other person.





From: Deirdre Moore &lt;dw.cceh@outlook.com&lt;mailto:dw.cceh@outlook.com&gt;&gt;
Sent: April 19, 2022 3:14 PM
To: Ottawa SCJ Courts (MAG) &lt;ottawa.scj.courts@ontario.ca&lt;mailto:ottawa.scj.courts@ontario.ca&gt;&gt;; Kelli Day &lt;kelli@black-law.ca&lt;mailto:kelli@black-law.ca&gt;&gt;; Charlotte Watson &lt;cwatson@bellbaker.com&lt;mailto:cwatson@bellbaker.com&gt;&gt;; Michael D. Swindley &lt;mswindley@tmlegal.ca&lt;mailto:mswindley@tmlegal.ca&gt;&gt;; 'Doody, Michelle' &lt;MDoody@blg.com&lt;mailto:MDoody@blg.com&gt;&gt;
Cc: Michael Cassone &lt;mcassone@harrisonpensa.com&lt;mailto:mcassone@harrisonpensa.com&gt;&gt;; Tardif, Anne &lt;anne.tardif@gowlingwlg.com&lt;mailto:anne.tardif@gowlingwlg.com&gt;&gt;; Guay-Racine, Francois &lt;Francois.Guay-Racine@gowlingwlg.com&lt;mailto:Francois.Guay-Racine@gowlingwlg.com&gt;&gt;
Subject: FOR FILING-Deirdre Moore and Khaldoon Habib-Allah_CV-21-00086203-0000 -Affidavit - Plaintiff (Respondent) Deirdre Moore_06-JUN-22 || FW: SECOND REQUEST || FW: Draft SUPPLEMENTAL Affidavit to correct ...
Importance: High

CAUTION -- EXTERNAL E-MAIL - Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender.
Good afternoon,

As there has been zero guidance from the court on the oversight (see below), I have taken the initiative to prepare a Supplemental Affidavit &amp; will seek leave for late filing and its inclusion as evidence. Accordingly, please find attached for the Motion being heard on June 6, 2022, my Supplemental Affidavit dated April 19, 2022 with exhibits A-G:


 *   Supp Aff w A-G_Plaintiff (responding party)_Deirdre Moore_06-JUN-22

To the defendants, kindly consider yourselves served. For your convenience, both Affidavits with exhibits are viewable in a dropbox account here: https://www.dropbox.com/sh/zixllq8u49zphoo/AADvpH-Iiwz9bsobFhnezugta?dl=0&lt;https://nam12.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.dropbox.com%2Fsh%2Fzixllq8u49zphoo%2FAADvpH-Iiwz9bsobFhnezugta%3Fdl%3D0&amp;data=05%7C01%7C%7Cdb9875396d284b98aa1008da2c4ed4b6%7C84df9e7fe9f640afb435aaaaaaaaaaaa%7C1%7C0%7C637871014360250926%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&amp;sdata=31OSQWvCtkI26wuTJH%2FoOpiz6YEXJ3A4zcpOeZdN%2FwY%3D&amp;reserved=0&gt;.

Kindly acknowledge receipt at your convenience.

Thank you

PS. For those bcc’d: between these two affidavits, you should be able to see how the private “gang-stalking” portion of the Taxpayer-funded Domestic Violence and Child Abuse operates. One example of the recruitment of a crooked psychiatrist portion of the Fraud can be gleaned from my originating claim viewable here: https://www.dropbox.com/s/7tmpmnd1bepfeuu/Deirdre%20Moore%20vs%20Paule%20Kemgni%2C%20FINAL%20Originating%20Document%20dated%2020220408.pdf?dl=0&lt;https://nam12.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.dropbox.com%2Fs%2F7tmpmnd1bepfeuu%2FDeirdre%2520Moore%2520vs%2520Paule%2520Kemgni%252C%2520FINAL%2520Originating%2520Document%2520dated%252020220408.pdf%3Fdl%3D0&amp;data=05%7C01%7C%7Cdb9875396d284b98aa1008da2c4ed4b6%7C84df9e7fe9f640afb435aaaaaaaaaaaa%7C1%7C0%7C637871014360250926%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&amp;sdata=Ya5aK2GVD5MVBaHOANy26Npwe2FRSwxtJF74uUW7huY%3D&amp;reserved=0&gt; (evidence available upon request).

Deirdre Moore
(613) 848-6832

Andeé Sea Cae Jak, BBA (alias for Deirdre Ann Moore until she can legally change her name following her divorce)
President, SAQOTU Inc. II President, AdvisorOnTrack Inc.

[image007.jpg]

Making Change Happen! at pfc.rocks&lt;https://nam12.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fpfc.rocks%2F&amp;data=05%7C01%7C%7Cdb9875396d284b98aa1008da2c4ed4b6%7C84df9e7fe9f640afb435aaaaaaaaaaaa%7C1%7C0%7C637871014360250926%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&amp;sdata=EoOYDgw9Ph6qHvbXT1AwI4iIry%2FfN3q4Eb%2F0hX4dQkQ%3D&amp;reserved=0&gt;!
Coming Soon: a fully functional website with resources and support for victims



From: Deirdre Moore
Sent: Thursday, April 14, 2022 11:15 AM
To: ottawa.scj.courts@ontario.ca&lt;mailto:ottawa.scj.courts@ontario.ca&gt;
Cc: Kelli Day &lt;kelli@black-law.ca&lt;mailto:kelli@black-law.ca&gt;&gt;; Charlotte Watson &lt;cwatson@bellbaker.com&lt;mailto:cwatson@bellbaker.com&gt;&gt;; Michael D. Swindley &lt;mswindley@tmlegal.ca&lt;mailto:mswindley@tmlegal.ca&gt;&gt;; 'Doody, Michelle' &lt;MDoody@blg.com&lt;mailto:MDoody@blg.com&gt;&gt;
Subject: SECOND REQUEST || FW: Draft SUPPLEMENTAL Affidavit to correct false statement of fact in yesterday's Affidavit re: Deirdre Moore and Khaldoon Habib-Allah_CV-21-00086203-0000
Importance: High

Good morning,

Would you please respond to my question from last Friday (highlighted below for ease of reference)?

Thank you

Deirdre Moore

From: Deirdre Moore
Sent: April 8, 2022 1:18 PM
To: Kelli Day &lt;kelli@black-law.ca&lt;mailto:kelli@black-law.ca&gt;&gt;; Charlotte Watson &lt;cwatson@bellbaker.com&lt;mailto:cwatson@bellbaker.com&gt;&gt;; Michael D. Swindley &lt;mswindley@tmlegal.ca&lt;mailto:mswindley@tmlegal.ca&gt;&gt;; 'Doody, Michelle' &lt;MDoody@blg.com&lt;mailto:MDoody@blg.com&gt;&gt;; ottawa.scj.courts@ontario.ca&lt;mailto:ottawa.scj.courts@ontario.ca&gt;
Cc: Michael Cassone &lt;mcassone@harrisonpensa.com&lt;mailto:mcassone@harrisonpensa.com&gt;&gt;
Subject: Draft SUPPLEMENTAL Affidavit to correct false statement of fact in yesterday's Affidavit re: Deirdre Moore and Khaldoon Habib-Allah_CV-21-00086203-0000
Importance: High

Good afternoon,

This morning I realized that I had inadvertently included a false statement of fact in yesterday’s Affidavit: I simply mis-remembered the sequence of events.

I would like to correct this error so that the defendants do not waste their time producing evidence of my false statement of fact and, subsequently, the court’s time in arguing this false statement of fact during their Motion in June.

Please advise. Would the court prefer:

 1.  A Supplemental Affidavit which addresses the error similar to the attached 4-page draft with exhibits A-F,
 2.  An amended 20220407 Affidavit or
 3.  to leave all as is so that the defendants include the error in their Affidavits and arguments?

I sincerely apologize for the inconvenience. It was a mad rush—through no fault of my own—to get a claim for another matter re-issued prior to it being statute-barred. (see attachments 2, 3 &amp; 4)

Thank you so much for your consideration.

Deirdre Moore
(613) 848-6832

Andeé Sea Cae Jak, BBA (alias for Deirdre Ann Moore until she can legally change her name following her divorce)
President, SAQOTU Inc. II President, AdvisorOnTrack Inc.

[image007.jpg]

Making Change Happen! at pfi.rocks&lt;https://nam12.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fpfc.rocks%2F&amp;data=05%7C01%7C%7Cdb9875396d284b98aa1008da2c4ed4b6%7C84df9e7fe9f640afb435aaaaaaaaaaaa%7C1%7C0%7C637871014360250926%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&amp;sdata=EoOYDgw9Ph6qHvbXT1AwI4iIry%2FfN3q4Eb%2F0hX4dQkQ%3D&amp;reserved=0&gt;!
Coming Soon: a fully functional website with resources and support for victims
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Sincerely,


Catherine Sullivan, MSW, RSW


Counsellor


Pronouns: She/Her


Ethnicity: White


www.catherinesullivancounselling.ca
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Confidentiality Statement: Please be advised that this e-mail and its contents were sent to the recipient named and may contain private or confidential information.  If you received this e-mail in error please delete it and advise the sender of the error.
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Sincerely,


Catherine Sullivan, MSW, RSW


Counsellor


Pronouns: She/Her


Ethnicity: White


www.catherinesullivancounselling.ca
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Confidentiality Statement: Please be advised that this e-mail and its contents were sent to the recipient named and may contain private or confidential information.  If you received this e-mail in error please delete it and advise the sender of the error.




THIRD Request || FW: SECOND Request || FW: 50 Court Appearances in OCJ & SCJ: 2019 - 2022?.msg

THIRD Request || FW: SECOND Request || FW: 50 Court Appearances in OCJ & SCJ: 2019 - 2022?


			From


			Deirdre Moore


			To


			OCJ Ottawa


			Cc


			kim.pate@sen.parl.gc.ca; pchamp@champlaw.ca; Craig O'Brien; Caitlin Cardill; Nathan Wichers-Schreur; Cook, James; Bikic, Delila; 'Doody, Michelle'; Tynan, Trevor; Whale, Jessy; Murphy, Crystal; Savage, Malcolm (MAG; Boyce, Mike (MAG; Karimjee, Moiz (MAG; john.ramsay@ontario.ca


			Bcc


			Gates - CO, Wayne; Matt.Peggs@rcmp-grc.gc.ca


			Recipients


			ottawa.criminal@ontario.ca; kim.pate@sen.parl.gc.ca; pchamp@champlaw.ca; Craig.OBrien@nelliganlaw.ca; caitlin.cardill@nelliganlaw.ca; nathan.wichers-schreur@nelliganlaw.ca; jcook@grllp.com; dbikic@grllp.com; MDoody@blg.com; TTynan@blg.com; JWhale@blg.com; CMurphy@blg.com; Malcolm.Savage@ontario.ca; Mike.Boyce@ontario.ca; Moiz.Karimjee@ontario.ca; john.ramsay@ontario.ca; wgates-co@ndp.on.ca; Matt.Peggs@rcmp-grc.gc.ca





Have you removed the publication ban that I requested yet?





 





DM / AJ





 





From: Deirdre Moore 
Sent: Sunday, September 10, 2023 10:39 PM
To: Ottawa Criminal (MAG) <Ottawa.Criminal@ontario.ca>
Cc: kim.pate@sen.parl.gc.ca; pchamp@champlaw.ca; Craig O'Brien <Craig.OBrien@nelliganlaw.ca>; Caitlin Cardill <caitlin.cardill@nelliganlaw.ca>; Nathan Wichers-Schreur <nathan.wichers-schreur@nelliganlaw.ca>; Cook, James <jcook@grllp.com>; Bikic, Delila <dbikic@grllp.com>; 'Doody, Michelle' <MDoody@blg.com>; Tynan, Trevor <TTynan@blg.com>; Whale, Jessy <JWhale@blg.com>; Murphy, Crystal <CMurphy@blg.com>; Savage, Malcolm (MAG) <Malcolm.Savage@ontario.ca>; Boyce, Mike (MAG) <Mike.Boyce@ontario.ca>; Karimjee, Moiz (MAG <Moiz.Karimjee@ontario.ca>; john.ramsay@ontario.ca
Subject: RE: SECOND Request || FW: 50 Court Appearances in OCJ & SCJ: 2019 - 2022?





 





Thank you. It was I who requested the publication ban out of respect of Elizabeth Fry, at the time. I thought its Bail House manager, Lorie Fuentes, was simply a rogue employee: I have since learned that she is simply part of Ottawa’s terrorist group as alleged here: https://pfi.rocks/blank-00/living/exposure/000011_msci_is-there-a-link-between-market-performance-and-torture-trafficking-and-terrorism_saqotu_andee-jak_002.





 





My unanswered registered letters to Senator Kim Pate and high-profile lawyer Paul Champ (viewable here: http://pfi.rocks/wp-content/uploads/2022/12/000236KJ_20200222_Registered-Mail_Senator-Kim-Pate_lawyer-Paul-Champ_Knowedge-and-Ignorance_SAQOTU.jpg) support this allegation. In addition, I was informed by a judge during my malicious re-arrest in 2020 that the publication ban had been removed. Accordingly, please delete it.





 





Or, shall I bring a taxpayer-funded Application in order to publish the torture, trafficking and terrorism being committed by the Elizabeth Fry Society and its accomplices at Addelman Gilbert Baum Robinson, Snir Law Office, the Ottawa Police Services Board, Ottawa’s Crown Attorney’s Office et al?





 





Please advise.





 





Deirdre Moore





(613) 848-6832





 





Evidence is now being linked as time permits to https://pfi.rocks/mummygate and





on Twitter at https://twitter.com/CaeJak/with_replies and Instagram https://www.instagram.com/ascjak/





 





Andeé Sea Cae Jak, BBA (alias for Deirdre Ann Moore until she can legally change her name following her divorce)





President, SAQOTU Inc. II President, AdvisorOnTrack Inc.





 











 





Making Change Happen! at pfi.rocks!





Coming Soon: a fully functional website with resources and support for victims





 





From: Ottawa Criminal (MAG) <Ottawa.Criminal@ontario.ca> 
Sent: Friday, September 8, 2023 4:06 PM
To: 'Deirdre Moore' <dw.cceh@outlook.com>
Cc: Holowka, Brian (MAG <Brian.Holowka@ontario.ca>; Boyce, Mike (MAG) <Mike.Boyce@ontario.ca>; Savage, Malcolm (MAG) <Malcolm.Savage@ontario.ca>; Karimjee, Moiz (MAG) <Moiz.Karimjee@ontario.ca>; Ramsay, John (MAG) <John.Ramsay@ontario.ca>
Subject: RE: SECOND Request || FW: 50 Court Appearances in OCJ & SCJ: 2019 - 2022?





 





Good afternoon,





 





Please see the attached copy of information and indictment to this email and note that there is a publication ban under sec 517 CCC on file number 20-8684.





 





Thank you,





 





Ottawa Criminal Division 





 





 





From: Deirdre Moore <dw.cceh@outlook.com> 
Sent: September 6, 2023 12:33 PM
To: Ottawa Criminal (MAG) <Ottawa.Criminal@ontario.ca>
Cc: 'Doody, Michelle' <MDoody@blg.com>; Tynan, Trevor <TTynan@blg.com>; Whale, Jessy <JWhale@blg.com>; Murphy, Crystal <CMurphy@blg.com>; Holowka, Brian (MAG <Brian.Holowka@ontario.ca>; Boyce, Mike (MAG) <Mike.Boyce@ontario.ca>; Savage, Malcolm (MAG) <Malcolm.Savage@ontario.ca>; Karimjee, Moiz (MAG) <Moiz.Karimjee@ontario.ca>; Ramsay, John (MAG) <John.Ramsay@ontario.ca>
Subject: SECOND Request || FW: 50 Court Appearances in OCJ & SCJ: 2019 - 2022?
Importance: High





 





CAUTION -- EXTERNAL E-MAIL - Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender.





Kindly provide answers to my questions below so I may link them to this draft article: https://pfi.rocks/living/exposure/000007_is-poverty-in-canada-orchestrated_andee-sea-cae-jak_saqotu.





 





Thanks so much.  #1800CallAnExorcist





 





DM / AJ





 





From: Deirdre Moore 
Sent: Sunday, September 3, 2023 2:46 PM
To: OCJ Ottawa <ottawa.criminal@ontario.ca>
Cc: 'Doody, Michelle' <MDoody@blg.com>; Tynan, Trevor <TTynan@blg.com>; Whale, Jessy <JWhale@blg.com>; Murphy, Crystal <CMurphy@blg.com>; Holowka, Brian (MAG) <Brian.Holowka@ontario.ca>; Boyce, Mike (MAG) <Mike.Boyce@ontario.ca>; Savage, Malcolm (MAG) <Malcolm.Savage@ontario.ca>; Karimjee, Moiz (MAG <Moiz.Karimjee@ontario.ca>; john.ramsay@ontario.ca
Subject: 50 Court Appearances in OCJ & SCJ: 2019 - 2022?





 





Good afternoon,





 





Would you please provide the evidence of how many hearings occurred in all of my criminal matters (be they OCJ or SCJ) for the three year period above? Also, please ensure the name of the judge and the name of the prosecutor is clearly identified.





 





I’m not sure if the number of court appearances exceeded 50 (before the Crown dropped all but one of the bogus charges to extort a 3-year Probation Order out of me in order to further ghost me from the lives of my children for Kiska’s benefit); or, if it was just over 40—and I like to estimate the costs for all of the Syndicate’s nonsense.





 





Also, who do I receive compensation from for those four months in jail as an innocent person being tortured, trafficked and terrorized by the Ottawa Syndicate?





 





Thanks in advance.





 





PS. Please accept this as notification that I am moving from my present address.





 





Deirdre Moore





(613) 848-6832





 





Evidence is now being linked as time permits to https://pfi.rocks/mummygate and





on Twitter at https://twitter.com/CaeJak/with_replies and Instagram https://www.instagram.com/ascjak/





 





Andeé Sea Cae Jak, BBA (alias for Deirdre Ann Moore until she can legally change her name following her divorce)





President, SAQOTU Inc. II President, AdvisorOnTrack Inc.





 











 





Making Change Happen! at pfi.rocks!





Coming Soon: a fully functional website with resources and support for victims





 








image001.jpg


Fndis Sea Gae, Juk. ./ #
ok 45











As evidence-laden emails don’t seem to work for the conscience-free govvies that have infiltrated

MAG, how about an evidence-laden screenplay? Feel free to skip to just review the draft Trailer and

then skip down to the Final Scene: those “particulars” couldn’t be more “sufficient”. Shall |
personally serve on your Crown Law Office — Civil (McMurtry-Scott Building , 8th Floor, 720 Bay
Street Toronto, ON M7A 2S9) a 1-page “Notice” with a link to https://pfi.rocks/mummygate today?
Or, would you prefer me to wait until the “1,539-days-and-counting” event concludes?

DM /AJ

From: Esprit, Fabian (MAG) <Fabian.Esprit@ontario.ca>
Sent: Monday, October 23, 2023 10:00 AM

To: dw.cceh@outlook.com

Subject: NOTICE OF ACTION - MOORE, DEIRDRE - DOL: ?

Dear Ms. Moore,

We acknowledge receipt of your email of October 19, 2023 (seen below for
convenience).

Please note the provisions of the Crown Liability and Proceedings Act, 2019
(“CLPA”).

Section 18(1) of the CLPA requires that you serve notice on the Crown at least 60
days before a Claim is issued. The courts have held that failure to give 60 days’
notice renders the Claim a nullity. We are therefore not able to waive or abridge the
notice requirement.

Please note that pursuant to s. 15 of the CLPA, a party must personally serve a
document on the Crown by leaving a copy at Crown Law Office (Civil Law).
Documents can be served on the Crown or the Attorney General by email or in
person.
e email: cloc.reception@ontario.ca
e inperson: Crown Law Office — Civil
McMurtry-Scott Building
8th Floor
720 Bay Street
Toronto, ON M7A 2S9

As your email does not provide sufficient details to meet the requirements of s. 18 (2)
of the CLPA, we are requesting that you please elaborate on your cause of action.
Based on your claim, you may have a problem with s. 18(4) of the CLPA.

If you intend to pursue this matter, under s. 14 of the CLPA, the defendant shall be
described as His Majesty the King in right of Ontario.



https://pfi.rocks/mummygate
https://pfi.rocks/mummygate
https://pfi.rocks/mummygate
mailto:cloc.reception@ontario.ca

In the meantime, please contact me should you have any questions.

Thank you.

Regards,

Fabian Esprit | Insurance and Client Services Coordinator
Fax: 416-326-4181 | email: Fabian.esprit@ontario.ca

From: Deirdre Moore <dw.cceh@outlook.com>

Sent: October 19, 2023 9:42 AM

To: Savage, Malcolm (MAG) <Malcolm.Savage @ontario.ca>; Gagi, Mariam (MAG)
<Mariam.Gagi@ontario.ca>; Laeeque, Nadia (MAG) <Nadia.laeeque@ontario.ca>; 'Doody, Michelle'
<MDoody@blg.com>; Tynan, Trevor <ITynan@blg.com>; Whale, Jessy <JWhale@blg.com>; Murphy,
Crystal <CMurphy@blg.com>

Cc: Coyne, William (MAG) <William.Coyne@ontario.ca>; Karimjee, Moiz (MAG)
<Moiz.Karimjee@ontario.ca>; Boyce, Mike (MAG) <Mike.Boyce@ontario.ca>; Ottawa Criminal
(MAG) <Ottawa.Criminal@ontario.ca>; Ramsay, John (MAG) <John.Ramsay@ontario.ca>; Virtual
Crown Ottawa (MAG) <Virtual.CrownOttawa@ontario.ca>; MAG Correspondence
<MAG.Correspondence@ontario.ca>; Downey, Doug <doug.downey@pc.ola.org>;
doug.fordco@pc.ola.org

Subject: Crown VIS updates, 60-Notice to MAG, Application re Boyce, Brunet on 20220524, Mail
Campaign for BLG, Doody

CAUTION -- EXTERNAL E-MAIL - Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the
sender.
Good morning, Mr. Savage.

I've updated your VIS page. Before | add your self-incriminating, Third-party records Application
Reply (which will also incriminate OCJ-positioned “lawyer-with-immunity” Jonathan Brunet), I'll
upload more evidence to the Mail Campaign file* (as there are many, many more than you that I'm
hoping to expose). Also, | hope you're all prepared for my civil action against the Ministry! It’s due
20240523; unless, of course, your crew’s performance re-starts the Statute of Limitations clock
during my upcoming Application.

Deirdre Moore
(613) 848-6832

*OCDC and CECC are sure to have a record of this activity, no?

PS. Ms. Laeeque, kindly confirm that you’ll accept this e-mail as “60-day’s notice” of my upcomin
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https://na01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fpfi.rocks%2Forganized-crime%2Fvis%2Fmalcolm-savage&data=05%7C01%7C%7Cd5c088e243854809fef408dbd3d06809%7C84df9e7fe9f640afb435aaaaaaaaaaaa%7C1%7C0%7C638336664294818465%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=gcmopb4JR2tfpcmFGttlMFBAwmnIMZmH3ksdm%2F0dwDc%3D&reserved=0
https://na01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fpfi.rocks%2Forganized-crime%2Fvis%2Fjonathan-brunet&data=05%7C01%7C%7Cd5c088e243854809fef408dbd3d06809%7C84df9e7fe9f640afb435aaaaaaaaaaaa%7C1%7C0%7C638336664294974743%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=dg6LghXkau2LemTdpJ31EBKOMmmDstb5jrLUeU6qnkQ%3D&reserved=0
https://na01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fpfi.rocks%2Fcanada%2Fmail-campaign&data=05%7C01%7C%7Cd5c088e243854809fef408dbd3d06809%7C84df9e7fe9f640afb435aaaaaaaaaaaa%7C1%7C0%7C638336664294974743%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=yRI02MvYUdD0NKohVZ7%2FQIdQuG7%2F%2Bkpx14qkVxlXsO4%3D&reserved=0
https://na01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fpfi.rocks%2Fwp-content%2Fuploads%2F2023%2F10%2F20231019-1353-Email-to-Ottawa-Criminal-re-Application-to-deal-with-Abuse-of-Process-20220524-Probation-Order_OCJ-Brunet-Crown-Boyce.pdf&data=05%7C01%7C%7Cd5c088e243854809fef408dbd3d06809%7C84df9e7fe9f640afb435aaaaaaaaaaaa%7C1%7C0%7C638336664294974743%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=sgMncHethdmoLZRkahQIwM13mQv5bUIw%2B0oOIoiOFLo%3D&reserved=0
https://na01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.ontariosunshinelist.com%2Fpeople%2Fnadia-laeeque%2Fattorney-general&data=05%7C01%7C%7Cd5c088e243854809fef408dbd3d06809%7C84df9e7fe9f640afb435aaaaaaaaaaaa%7C1%7C0%7C638336664294974743%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=p0kq5DKKKWiaeKS3TK89PDBgyJLo0e23TLT5fjeW2zk%3D&reserved=0

S40M Civil Action against Ontario’s Ministry of the Attorney General. While actions and omissions of
Ottawa’s Crown Attorney’s Office-positioned employees will be featured in my Statement of Claim,
so will several who were/are positioned at your Office of the Children’s Lawyer and Public Guardian
and Trustee.

PPS. Ms. Doody: | hope you and the rest of your BLG crew enjoy the mail campaign as well.

Evidence is now being linked as time permits to https://pfi.rocks/canada and
on Twitter at https://twitter.com/Caelak/with_replies and Instagram

https://www.instagram.com/ascjak

%/(a/@@ c@d gd@ Jd-é 55% (alias for Deirdre Ann Moore until she can legally change her name following her divorce)

President, SAQOTU Inc. Il President, AdvisorOnTrack Inc.
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Malking Change Happen! at plirocks!
Coming Soon: a fully functional website with resources and support for victims


https://na01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fpfi.rocks%2Forganized-crime%2Fvis%2Fmichelle-doody&data=05%7C01%7C%7Cd5c088e243854809fef408dbd3d06809%7C84df9e7fe9f640afb435aaaaaaaaaaaa%7C1%7C0%7C638336664294974743%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=UteW9l%2FRNQXESrTykkajGsWwqnfj7R1ejoJl%2F%2FYquaw%3D&reserved=0
https://na01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fpfi.rocks%2Fcanada&data=05%7C01%7C%7Cd5c088e243854809fef408dbd3d06809%7C84df9e7fe9f640afb435aaaaaaaaaaaa%7C1%7C0%7C638336664294974743%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=z%2Ba1Oyg8LXotDSOrvyAylr42cygklYqvdLAAb5L2MNk%3D&reserved=0
https://na01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Ftwitter.com%2FCaeJak%2Fwith_replies&data=05%7C01%7C%7Cd5c088e243854809fef408dbd3d06809%7C84df9e7fe9f640afb435aaaaaaaaaaaa%7C1%7C0%7C638336664294974743%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=ouLPdA6%2BtxQOGsAZ2oi1CpUMQg0uLUNLD0g32OY9GEA%3D&reserved=0
https://na01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.instagram.com%2Fascjak%2F&data=05%7C01%7C%7Cd5c088e243854809fef408dbd3d06809%7C84df9e7fe9f640afb435aaaaaaaaaaaa%7C1%7C0%7C638336664294974743%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=4VytuP%2BhczsEpsDh7yFrfAR3fZWra0orYoBLxdBpLZE%3D&reserved=0
https://na01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fpfi.rocks%2F&data=05%7C01%7C%7Cd5c088e243854809fef408dbd3d06809%7C84df9e7fe9f640afb435aaaaaaaaaaaa%7C1%7C0%7C638336664294974743%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=D4T53lruZVg3Tza%2BWtbfrbIStHE8HMy%2F0eOa7dXAq5A%3D&reserved=0

